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WELCOME AND SPECIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 
 

Welcome to Albuquerque 
   

Welcome to the Land of Enchantment!  Here you will find a big and 
beautiful sky, gorgeous sunsets, and the majesty of the Sandia 
Mountains.  You also will discover a unique variety of people and 
cultures, as well as a range of dining and recreation options.  Located 
downtown, the convention hotel is only a short cab ride from historic Old 
Town, and the trendy Nob Hill neighborhood, where you will find both 
superb restaurant options, as well as plenty of local culture.  
 
If you are looking for art, history and culture, the National Hispanic 
Cultural Center and the Indian Pueblo Cultural Center also are located 
nearby.   
 
Santa Fe, America’s oldest capital city, is located about an hour’s drive 
north of Albuquerque, and is well worth visiting, especially for art lovers.   
 
If you do nothing else while you are here, remember to look up and out.  
The natural beauty never fails to satisfy.    
 
 

Tim Krebs 
Local Arrangements Chair 
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WELCOME AND SPECIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 
 

Special Acknowledgements 
 

The program for the 2006 Western Political Science Association annual 
conference is the result of the efforts of many people.  First, I want to 
thank the 29 individuals who served as section chairs and whose names 
are listed after their respective sections in the Schedule of Panels.  Their 
diligent efforts in organizing good panels and roundtables will insure the 
satisfaction of those of us who come to the Western primarily for the 
opportunity of intellectual exchange.  
 
The local arrangements chair plays a singularly important role in the 
time-consuming work associated with organizing a successful 
conference.  Tim Krebs assumed this responsibility on somewhat short 
notice (after the first local chair relocated to South Carolina) and has 
done a fine job.  Additionally, I want to acknowledge his university – The 
University of New Mexico-- as our host school and thank them for the 
financial support and transportation assistance they have provided to our 
meeting.   
 
Three institutions also provided much needed financial support for our  
35-Year Anniversary Celebration of Latinos in the WPSA: the University 
of New Mexico; the College of Santa Fe; and the Northern Arizona 
University.  Our sincere thanks are extended to Interim Provost/Vice 
President of Academic Affairs Reed Dasenbrock and the Political 
Science Department Chair Mark Peceny of the University of New 
Mexico, President Mark Lombardi at the College of Santa Fe and 
President John Haeger at Northern Arizona University.   
 
I would be remiss if I did not thank WPSA President Ron Schmidt, Sr. , 
and members of WPSA committees, especially committee chairs, as well 
as the WPSA Executive Council for their cooperation and assistance 
which greatly facilitated the conference planning process.  Finally, a 
former WPSA program chair, Barbara Norrander, said it best when she 
stated in her acknowledgements that “nothing would be accomplished” 
without the help and encouragement of Betty Moulds, WPSA Executive 
Director, and Elsa Favila, WPSA Associate Director.  I hope that when 
you see Betty or Elsa that you will take a moment to stop and thank them 
personally for all the good work they do for our association. 
 

 
Valerie Martinez Ebers 
Program Chair 
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CALL FOR PAPERS – 2007 ANNUAL MEETING 
 

WESTERN POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATION 
2007 ANNUAL MEETING 

March 8 – 10, 2007 
La Riviera Hotel – Las Vegas, Nevada 

 
The Western Political Science Association will host its 2007 annual 
meeting at the Hyatt Regency in Las Vegas, Nevada from March 8 to 10, 
2007.  Please make plans to attend and encourage others to join us! 
 
In May, the association will distribute a call for papers.  The DEADLINE 
for submission of paper proposals/program participation forms will be 
September 11, 2006. 
 
If you are interested in shaping the content of the program by serving as 
a section chair, please immediately contact: 
 

Peter Steinberger, Reed College 
Dean of the Faculty 
Reed College 
Portland, Oregon  97202 
503-777-7257   fax: 503-777-7581 
peter.steinberger@reed.edu 

 
The Theme for the 2007 Meeting: 

“Politics and Luck: Thinking about Government and the State in an 
Uncertain World” 

 
Aristotle theorized about luck (Physics II.4), Machiavelli believed fortuna 
to be the fundamental problem of political life, and Pascal touted perhaps 
the most famous bet of all time.  But it may be that ours is truly the Age 
of Uncertainty – at least as measured by an apparently unceasing 
preoccupation with the vicissitudes of pure chance.  Hoping against 
hope, Einstein insisted that God doesn’t play dice with the universe.  
Heisenberg argued for the fundamental indeterminacy of matter at the 
most basic level.  Today, physicists propose that much of what happens 
in the physical world is literally chaotic.  Meanwhile, ethicists wrestle with 
the vexing problem of moral luck and managers pursue the art of risk 
management, while psychologists contemplate the apparent randomness 
of ordinary decision-making.  And indeed, much, perhaps most, 
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CALL FOR PAPERS – 2007 ANNUAL MEETING 
 

mainstream political science relies heavily on either probability theory or 
the theory of games.  Increasingly, our world seems to us not so much a 
temple or an arena or a stage but a kind of casino; and we’re led thereby 
to contemplate, among other things, the wisdom of that great American 
philosopher Fred Astaire, who insisted, in The Gay Divorcee, that 
“chance is the fool’s name for fate.” 
 
How should we do serious social science when the forces of luck, 
chance, and sheer contingency – the roll of the dice – seem so 
pervasive?  What are the implications, if any, for the design of 
responsible institutions of government and the formulation of effective 
public policy?  And how should we understand the putative cultural 
consequences of a world that seems to us so unpredictable and 
haphazard: conspicuous consumption operating cheek-by-jowl with 
desperate poverty; a zealous evangelical awakening thriving side-by-side 
with the wholesale commodification of human relations; a conception of 
human flourishing that seems increasingly to rely on some version of 
winning the lottery? 
 
As we prepare to gather in Vegas, I especially invite papers and panels 
that consider what the ideology of contingency and risk, chance and fate, 
uncertainty and luck, might mean – and should mean – for the practice of 
political science. 
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MEETING SCHEDULE AND SPECIAL EVENTS 
 

Wednesday, March 15, 2006 

8:45 - 12:45 PM APSA Latino Status Committee  
Location:  Parlor 207

9:00 - 5:00 PM Environmental Political Theory Workshop 
Location:  Fiesta 1-2 

9:00 - 5:00 PM Feminist Theory Workshop 
Location:  Fiesta 3-4 

1:00 – 5:00 PM Latino Politics Workshop 
Location:  Enchantment A-B

4:00 - 7:00 PM Exhibitor Set-Up 
Location:  Pavilion VI 

5:00 - 7:00 PM Registration 
Location:  Pavilion Court 

5:15 – 6:00 PM Latino Caucus in Political Science/Sector Latino de 
Ciencia Política and the APSA Status Committee 
Location:  Enchantment A-B

Fiesta Reception 
Celebrating 35 Years of Latino/a Contributions in the WPSA 

Co-sponsored by the Latino Caucus in Political Science, University of New 
Mexico, Northern Arizona University, and College of Sante Fe 

8:00 – 10:00 PM       
Location: National Hispanic Cultural Center 

Free Shuttle Transportation Available at The Hyatt Entrance, Beginning at 7 PM 

Thursday, March 16, 2006 

 
7:30 - 9:30 AM 

 
Exhibitor Set Up 
Location:  Pavilion VI 

7:30 - 4:00 PM Registration 
Location:  Pavilion Court 

8:00 - 11:45 AM Executive Council Meeting 
Location:  Sierra Vista 

8:00 – 9:45 AM Session I - Panel Meetings 

9:30 - 5:00 PM Exhibits 
Location:  Pavilion VI 
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MEETING SCHEDULE AND SPECIAL EVENTS 
 

 

9:30 - 5:00 PM E-Jobs Interviews  
Location:  Pavilion VI 

10:00 – 11:45 AM Session II - Panel Meetings 

12 PM - 1:00 PM Picasso's Three Portraits:  Reflections on Historical 
Political Science 
Ira Katznelson, Columbia University  
APSA President's Address 
Location:  Pavilion I-II

1:15 - 3:00 PM Session III - Panel Meetings 

3:15 - 5:00 PM Session IV - Panel Meetings 

5:15 - 6:15 PM Women's Caucus Meeting 
Location:  Enchantment A-B 

6:15 - 7:45 PM Women & Politics Reception Sponsored by the 
Journal of Women, Politics & Policy (Haworth Press) 
Location:  Enchantment C-D 

7:00 - 8:30 PM Graduate Students' Reception 
Location:  Fiesta 3-4

7:45 - 9:15 PM Minority Scholars' Reception Cosponsored by the 
Inter-University Consortium for Political and Social 
Research (ICPSR) and the  
National Conference of Black Political Scientists 
(NCOBPS) 
Location:  Enchantment C-D 

9:30 PM PRQ Reception 
Location:  Fiesta 3-4 

Friday, March 17, 2006 

7:30 - 4:00 PM Registration 
Location:  Pavilion Court 

8:00 - 9:45 AM Session I - Panel Meetings

9:30 – 1:30 PM Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender  
APSA Status Committee  
Location:  Parlor 220

9:30 - 5:00 PM Exhibits 
Location:  Pavilion VI 
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MEETING SCHEDULE AND SPECIAL EVENTS 
 

 

9:30 - 5:00 PM E-Jobs Interviews  
Location:  Pavilion VI 

10:00 - 11:45 AM Session II - Panel Meetings 

12:00 - 1:00 PM  Honorable Patricia Madrid 
Attorney General for New Mexico 
The Pi Sigma Alpha Lecture 
Funding is provided by the Pi Sigma Alpha National Office 
Location:  Pavilion I-II 

1:15 - 3:00 PM Session III - Panel Meetings 

3:15 - 5:00 PM Session IV - Panel Meetings 

5:30 – 6:30 PM WPSA Business Meeting 
Location:  Pavilion I-II  

6:30 - 8:30 PM WPSA Reception 
Cosponsored by the University of New Mexico 
Location:  Pavilion Foyer-IV-V 

8:30 - midnight WPSA Dance  
Location:  Pavilion Foyer-IV-V 
 

Saturday, March 18, 2006 

 
7:30 – 3:15 PM 

 
Registration 
Location:  Pavilion Court 

8:00 - 9:45 AM Session I - Panel Meetings 

9:30 – 1:00 PM Exhibits 
Location:  Pavilion VI 

9:30 - 1:00 PM E-Jobs Interviews  
Location:  Pavilion VI 

10:00 - 11:45 AM Session II - Panel Meetings 

1:15 - 3:00 PM Session III - Panel Meetings 

3:15 - 5:00 PM Session IV - Panel Meetings 
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SCHEDULE OF PANELS 
 

Comparative Politics 
Section Chair:  Gary P. Freeman 
University of Texas, Austin 

Panel 01.01  Social Capital and Civil Society in Comparative 
Perspective 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion IV  

Panel 01.02  Diversity and Democratic Performance 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 01.03  Authoritarianism and Democratization in the  
Middle East 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.04  Global Forces, Regional Integration, and National 
Politics 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Parlor 220  

Panel 01.05  Political Economy of Market Reforms 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.06  Electoral Arrangements and Regime Performance 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.07  Coercion and Politics:  Armies, State Security, and 
Human Rights 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.08  Political Development in Asia 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.09  External Pressures and National Responses:  The 
Long Shadow of the USA 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion V  
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Panel 01.10  Democratization in Africa 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.11  Social Protest, Social Movements 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion IV  

Panel 01.12  Politics of Immigration and Citizenship 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion IV  

Panel 01.13  Explaining Policy Change 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.14  Politics after the Fall of the Soviet Empire 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion V  

Panel 01.15  Public Opinion in Comparative Perspective 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 01.16  The Modern State's Regulation of Racial Formation 
through Marriage:  Lived Experience and the Law 
(Cosponsored with Intersectional Scholarship, Panel 8.05) 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero II  

 
 

Environmental Political Theory 
Section Chair:  David Schlosberg 
Northern Arizona University 

Panel 02.01  Political Theory in the Greenhouse I:  Theorizing 
Responses to Disturbance, Displacement, and Disaster
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 02.02  Political Theory in the Greenhouse II:  Changing 
Understandings of Politics 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  
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Panel 02.03  Human and Nonhuman in Environmental Theory 1: 
Thinking Like Hybrids 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion III  

Panel 02.04  Human and Nonhuman in Environmental Theory 2: 
Bodies, Animals, and Others 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion III  

Panel 02.05  Environment and Democratic Theory 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 02.06  Consumption, Scarcity, Sacrifice, and Security 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion III  

Panel 02.07  Roundtable:  It's Not Dead, It's Only Resting:  The 
State of American Environmentalism  
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion III  

Panel 02.08  Roundtable:  New and Recent Books in 
Environmental Political Thought 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion III  

 

Environmental Politics 
Section Chairs:  Juliann Emmons Allison 
    University of California, Riverside -and-  
David Camacho, Northern Arizona University 

Panel 03.01  Environmental Issues in Comparative Perspective 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 03.02  Regulatory Policy and the Environment 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  
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Panel 03.03  Interest Group Politics:  Influencing Environmental 
Policy Decisions 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 -5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 03.04  Democratic Participation and Environmental Policy 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 03.05  Policy Process:  Framing, Agenda-setting, and 
Policy Change 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 03.06  Policy Change:  Cases in Environmental Policy 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 03.07  Environmental and Civil Society:  Cases in 
Comparative Perspective 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Parlor 207  

Panel 03.08  Collaborative Resource Management 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 03.09  Politics of Binational Water Management on the 
U.S.-Mexico Border 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 03.10  Intergovernmental Relations in the Implementation 
of Environmental and Natural Resource Policy 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Parlor 207  
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Executive Politics 
Section Chair:  Mark Petracca 
University of California, Irvine 

Panel 04.01  Roundtable:  Has the Bush Presidency Changed the 
Presidency? 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 04.02  The Unilateral Executive 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 04.03  A Retrospective on Clinton Rossiter's Classic:  The 
American Presidency--Fifty Years Later 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 04.04  Constructing Presidents and the Presidency 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 04.05  The Other Executives in the Executive Branch 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

History and Politics 
Section Chair:  Eva Bertram 
University of California, Santa Cruz 

Panel 05.01  Institutional Change in Political History:  Courts, 
Parties and Bureaucracy 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 05.02  Roundtable:  Unenumerated Rights and American 
Political Development 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 05.03  Polity and Politics in Social Policy 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  
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Panel 05.04  National Security and the U.S. Political Order 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 207  

Panel 05.05  Rebel Discourses and Strained Alliances in 
American Political History 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 05.06  Conceptual History and Political Theory, Ten Years 
after Melvin Richter's The History of Political and 
Social Concepts 
(Cosponsored with Political Theory, Panel 14.32) 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 220  

 

International Relations 
Section Chair:  Céline A. Jacquemin 
St. Mary’s University 

Panel 06.01  Democracy:  Out of Africa 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 06.02  Democratization at Work:  Around the World in 80 
Minutes 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 06.03  Desperately Seeking Self-determination and 
Sovereignty 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 06.04  Making Space in Our World:  Empowerment and 
Rights 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 06.05  Assessing the United Nations for Success and 
Democracy 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  
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SCHEDULE OF PANELS 
 

 

Panel 06.06  IR Theory:  Assessing New Directions 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 06.07  Attacking Terrorism from All Sides 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 06.08  Reflections:  U.S. Foreign Policy and Implications 
Saturday March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 06.09  EU:  Towards Democratization or Democratic Deficit
Cancelled 

Panel 06.10  Globalization and Issues in IPE 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 06.11  Challenges to Interests in Peace and Democracy 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 06.12  Human Rights and Theory Wrongs 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion IV  

 
 
 

Interpretation and Methods 
Section Chairs:  Peregrine Schwartz-Shea 
    University of Utah, Salt Lake City -and-  
Dvora Yanow, California State University, East Bay 

Panel 07.01  The Methods Cafe (Consult an expert: 
Methodological brainstorming) 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 07.02  Roundtable:  The Writing Circle: Writing up 
Ethnographic, Documentary, and Other Interpretive 
Research Modes  
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment E  
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Panel 07.03  Roundtable:  Why Ethnography? Creativity, 
Improvisation, and Method in the Study of Politics 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 07.04  Roundtable:  Engaging the Research, Politics, and 
Methodology of Critical Race and Gender Theory 
(Cosponsored with Intersectional Scholarship, Panel 
08.03) 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 07.05  Critical Reflexive Reading:  Concepts, Positionality, 
Pragmatism, and Power 
(Cosponsored with Political Theory, Panel 14.30) 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 07.06  Roundtable:  Public Law and Interpretive Methods: 
What Makes Critical Work Critical? 
(Cosponsored with Judicial Politics and Public Law, 
Panel 09.12) 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 220  

Panel 07.07  Diverse Methodological Approaches to Intersectional 
Research 
(Cosponsored with Intersectional Scholarship, Panel 
08.04) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 07.08  Technology, politics and the self: Re-examining 
taken-for-granted knowledges 
(Cosponsored with Political Theory, Panel 14.07) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  
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Intersectional Scholarship 
Section Chairs:  John Bretting 
    University of Texas, El Paso -and-   
Ange-Marie Hancock, Yale University 

Panel 08.01  Globalization, Democratization, and Women's 
Leadership: Developing an Agenda 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 08.02  Roundtable:  Introducing Intersectionality Research 
From Normative and Empirical Perspectives 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 08.03  Roundtable:  Engaging the Research, Politics, and 
Methodology of Critical Race and Gender Theory 
(Cosponsored with Interpretation and Method, Panel 7.04)
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 08.04  Diverse Methodological Approaches to Intersectional 
Research 
(Cosponsored with Interpretation and Method, Panel 7.07)
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 08.05  The Modern State's Regulation of Racial Formation 
through Marriage: Lived Experience and the Law 
(Cosponsored with Comparative Politics, Panel 1.16)
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero II  

Judicial Politics and Public Law 
Section Chair:  John C. Blakeman 
University of Wisconsin at Stevens Point 

Panel 09.01  Issues in State Judicial Politics 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 09.02  Jurisprudence and Constitutional Theory 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero I  
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SCHEDULE OF PANELS 
 

 

Panel 09.03  Courts and Antidiscrimination 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 09.04  Courts and Institutional Change 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 09.05  Courts and Law:  Comparative Approaches 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 09.06  Supreme Court Justices:  Nominees, Justices, and 
Retirees 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 09.07  Issues in Criminal Law and Policy 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 09.08  Courts, Law, and Religion 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion IV  

Panel 09.09  Roundtable : Progressive Political Science: The 
Legacy of Kenneth M. Dolbeare 
Saturday March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 09.10  Roundtable:  U.S. Supreme Court Appointments: 
Lessons from Filling the Rehnquist and O’Connor 
Vacancies 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 09.11  Roundtable:  Evaluating the Connections between 
Political Science and Law and Society 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45  
Location:  Sendero I  

 13



SCHEDULE OF PANELS 
 

 

Panel 09.12  Roundtable:  Public Law and Interpretive Methods: 
What Makes Critical Work Critical 
(Cosponsored with Interpretation and Method, Panel 7.06)
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 220  
 

 

Legislative Politics 
Section Chair:  Jason P. Casellas 
Princeton University 

Panel 10.01  Diversity in Legislatures 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 10.02  Historical Analyses of Congress 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 10.03  Congress and Public Policy 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 10.04  Legislators and their Constituencies 
Saturday March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment E  
 

Media and Political Communications 
Section Chair:  Martin Johnson 
University of California, Riverside 

Panel 11.01  Political News: Sources, Frames, Bias 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM  
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 11.02  Political Knowledge and Information 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 11.03  Media and Citizen Linkages 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero II  
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Panel 11.04  Controlling the Agenda and the Message 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  
 

 

Methodology 
Section Chair:  Rodolfo Espino 
Arizona State University, Tempe 

Panel 12.01  Modeling Preferences of Parties and Legislatures 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

 

Parties and Interest Groups 
Section Chair:  Jessica L. Trounstine 
Princeton University 

Panel 13.01  Party Strategies 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion I-II  

Panel 13.02  Community Organizing 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 13.03  Internal Party Politics 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 13.04  Interest Groups and Democracy 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

 

Political Theory 
Section Chairs:  Edwina Barvosa-Carter 
    University of California, Santa Barbara – and-  
Sharon R. Krause 
Harvard University 

Panel 14.01  Reason, Critique, and Late Modernity 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  
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Panel 14.02  Agonistic Democracy 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.03  American Political Thought 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.04  Political Judgment 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.05  Gender and Materiality 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 14.06  Political Agency 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.07  Technology, Politics, and the Self 
(Cosponsored with Interpretation and Method, Panel 
07.08) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 14.08  Egoism and Sociability 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.09  From Abu Ghraib to the Superdome: Liberal 
Democracy and Precarious Life 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion III  

Panel 14.10  Minority Representation and Group Rights 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 14.11  Traveling Theory 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  
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Panel 14.12  Politics and Hope: American Visions 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 14.13  The Limits of Deliberation 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 14.14  How to Address a Political Subject 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.15  Pluralism and Culture in the Scottish Enlightenment 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Parlor 207  

Panel 14.16  Sources of Democratic Citizenship 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 207  

Panel 14.17  Comparative Political Theory 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 14.18  Passion and Politics 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero I  

Panel 14.19  War and Political Anxiety 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 220  

Panel 14.20  Membership, Diversity, and Legitimacy 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Parlor 220  

Panel 14.21  Work and the Social Citizen 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 207  

Panel 14.22  Architecture and Political Theory 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  
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Panel 14.23  Plato, Socrates, and the Rule of Law 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.24  Tocqueville and the Politics of Identity 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 14.25  Rethinking Authority: Social Relationships, Political 
Practices 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 1  

Panel 14.26  Political Imagination 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 14.27  Politics and Theology: Contemporary Political 
Theory Between Immanence and Transcendence 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 14.28  Political Vectors: Time, Space and Speed 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 14.29  Democratic Citizenship, Inclusion, and Exclusion 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 14.30  Critical Reflexive Reading: Concepts, Positionality, 
Pragmatism, and Power  
(Cosponsored with Interpretation and Method, 
Panel 07.05) 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 14.31  Time, Place, and Politics 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 220  
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Panel 14.32  Conceptual History and Political Theory, Ten Years 
after Melvin Richter's The History of Political and 
Social Concepts  
(Cosponsored with History and Politics, Panel 5.06) 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Parlor 220  

Panel 14.33  Aspects of Political Thought in Ancient Greece 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  
 

Politics and Sexuality 
Section Chair:  Gordon A. Babst 
Chapman University 

Panel 15.01  Representation and Electoral Politics in the Same-
Sex Marriage Debate 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 15.02  Roundtable:  Liberalism's Accommodation of the 
Morality of Gay Rights 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 15.03  Intersecting Contestations Regarding Citizenship and 
Gender 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 15.04  Educating Citizens About Sexual Diversity 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion IV  
 

 

 19



SCHEDULE OF PANELS 
 

 

Public Administration 
Section Chair:  Arturo Vega 
University of Texas, San Antonio 

Panel 16.01  Civil Service Reform and At-Will Employment in the 
States 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 16.02  Diversity and Public Administration: A Critical 
Assessment 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 16.03  Increasing Citizen Participation in Public Policy 
Formation and Administration  
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero I  

 

Public Opinion and Political Psychology 
Section Chair:  Shaun Bowler 
University of California, Riverside 

Panel 17.01  Using Experiments to Study Public Opinion 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 17.02  Public Evaluations and Representation 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero II  

Panel 17.03  Normative Theory and Public Opinion 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 17.04  Issue Framing 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 17.05  Studies in Public Opinion 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero II  
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Public Policy 
Section Chair:  David Leal 
University of Texas, Austin 

Panel 18.01  Catastrophe Policy and Prevention 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Pavilion IV  

Panel 18.02  Health Policy and Health Issues 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 2  

Panel 18.03  Education Policy and Politics 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 3  

Panel 18.04  State and Local Policy 
(Cosponsored with State Politics and Policy, Panel 20.08) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 18.05  Government Regulation and Management 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 18.06  Implementing Policy: Reform and Initiatives 
(Cosponsored with State Politics and Policy, Panel 20.06) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  
 

 

Race, Ethnicity and Diversity 
             Section Chairs:  Sharon Navarro and Rodolfo Rosales 

University of Texas, San Antonio 

Panel 19.01  Latinos and the Politics of Education 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.02  Grappling with a Legacy of Racial Abuse: Reframing a 
Toxic Debate 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment A  
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Panel 19.03  Race and Representation 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.04  The Politics of Sovereignty and Land 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.05  The Impact of Structure on the Politics of Race and 
Class 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.06  Strategic Intersectionality: The Politics of Gender 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.07  Social Capital and the Politics of Race and Ethnicity 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.08  Images, Immigration, and Politics 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.09  Individualism and the Politics of Identity 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 19.10  The Political Illusion of Diversity 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 19.11  The Politics of Space and Identity 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.12  Political Perception and its Consequences 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment A  

Panel 19.13  Asian American Politics, Diversity, and Identity 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment D  
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Panel 19.14  The Power of the Latino Vote: Lessons from the Past 
and Prospects for the Future 
(Cosponsored with Voting and Elections, Panel 23.06) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 19.15 Issues in Latina Leadership 
(Cosponsored with Women and Politics, Panel 24.09) 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 PM - 5:00 PM, 
Enchantment C 

 

State Politics and Policy 
Section Chair:  Becki Scola 
University of California, Irvine 

Panel 20.01  The Politics of Education 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 20.02  Roundtable:  Budgeting in the Western States I 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero II  

Panel 20.03  Roundtable:  Budgeting in the Western States II 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero II  

Panel 20.04  Indian Reservation Gaming and State Politics I 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero III  

Panel 20.05  Indian Reservation Gaming and State Politics II 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Sendero II  

Panel 20.06  Implementing Policy: Reform and Initiatives 
(Cosponsored with Public Policy, Panel 18.06) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment E  

Panel 20.07  Women in Office: Getting There, Staying There 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Sendero II  
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Panel 20.08  State and Local Policy 
(Cosponsored with Public Policy, Panel 18.04) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

 

Teaching, Research and Professional Development 
Section Chair:  Kimi King 
University of North Texas 

Panel 21.01  Pedagogy and the Undergraduate Classroom 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Fiesta 4  

Panel 21.02  Democratization and the Educational Process 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Pavilion III  

Panel 21.03  Roundtable:  Is the Glass Ceiling Half Empty or Half 
Full?  Reflections on the APSA Report on Women’s 
Advancement in Political Science 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment F  

Panel 21.04 Roundtable:  Community College Teaching 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 – 5:00 PM 
Location:  Fiesta 1 
 

 

Urban Politics 
Section Chair:  Jessica Lavariega-Monforti 
Florida International University 

Panel 22.01  Immigration, Immigrants, and Urban Politics 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 22.02  The Safety of Urban Politics:  Fiscal and Security 
Concerns 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment B  
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Panel 22.03  Race, Ethnicity and Urban Politics 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 22.04  The Dynamics of Change and Communication in Urban 
Areas 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 22.05  Roundtable:  Ahora Que?  Prospects for Latino Political 
Incorporation in the Villaraigosa Era 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment A  
 
 

Voting and Elections 
Section Chair:  Lisa Garcia-Bedolla 
University of California, Irvine 

Panel 23.01  The Culture Wars:  Competing Views of Polarization in 
the American Electorate 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 23.02  Voting Mechanisms, Third Parties, and the Shape of the 
Electorate 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment D  

Panel 23.03  Issues, Candidate Positions, and Vote Choice:   
A Comparative View 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 23.04  Latino Voting in the 2004 Presidential Election 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

Panel 23.05  Race, Geography, and Turnout 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment B  
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Panel 23.06  The Power of the Latino Vote:  Lessons from the Past 
and Prospects for the Futures 
(Cosponsored with Race, Ethnicity, and Diversity, Panel 
19.14) 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment B  

 
 

Women and Politics 
Section Chairs:  Carrie Liu Carrier and Joanne Green 
Texas Christian University 

Panel 24.01  Roundtable:  Has Women's Political Progress Stalled? 
A Roundtable on the Recruitment of Women for Public 
Office 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 24.02  Women and Electoral Politics 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 24.03  Gender and Comparative Political Thought 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 24.04  Women's Voices and Representation 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 24.05  Identity, Democracy, and Feminist Theory 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM, 
Enchantment C  

Panel 24.06  Gender Issues and Stereotypes 
Saturday, March 18, 2006, 8:00 - 9:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 24.07  Violence and Gender 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 10:00 - 11:45 AM 
Location:  Enchantment C  
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Panel 24.08  Social Issues in Comparative Context 
Thursday, March 16, 2006, 1:15 - 3:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment C  

Panel 24.09  Issues in Latina Leadership 
(Cosponsored with Race, Ethnicity, and Diversity, Panel 
19.15) 
Friday, March 17, 2006, 3:15 - 5:00 PM 
Location:  Enchantment C  
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Thursday, March 16, 2006                                               8:00 - 9:45 AM  
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Thursday, March 16, 2006 
8:00 AM - 9:45 AM 

PANEL 01.01  Social Capital and Civil Society in Comparative 
Perspective 

Location:  Pavilion IV 

Chair: Anderson, John, University of Nebraska at Kearney  

Papers: An Examination of Social Capital in Four High Trust 
Communities 
Anderson, John, University of Nebraska at Kearney  

 The Role of the State and Economic Development in 
Building a Civil Society: Study on NGO Development 
in Post-Communist Russia 
He, Lichao, University of Georgia  

 NGOs and the Development of Civil Society in 
Bulgaria: Facilitating Democratic Governance 
Steel, Brent, Oregon State University  

 Fighting for a Just Cause: The Church, the State, 
and Human Rights in the Southern Cone 
Rowell, Nicholas, University of New Mexico  

PANEL 01.09  External Pressures and National Responses:  
The Long Shadow of the USA 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Willerton, John, University of Arizona  

Papers: Modeling Pressures for Media Liberalization: How 
the News Media Reflect International Political and 
Economic Pressures 
Lewis, Orion, University of Colorado at Boulder  

 The Role of U.S. Foreign Policy in the Absence of 
Democracy and the Resilience of Authoritarianism in 
the Arab World 
Hammad, Fayez, University of Southern California  



Thursday, March 16, 2006                                               8:00 - 9:45 AM  
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 American Democratic Practice and the Russian and 
French Cases:  Dilemmas of U.S. Triumphalism in 
Contemporary Political Thinking 
Willerton, John, University of Arizona  
McGovern, Patrick, University of Arizona  

 Confronting America's Vision of Global Democracy: 
Strategies of Resistance in Authoritarian Societies 
Cole, Scott, Longwood University  

PANEL 03.05  Policy Process:  Framing, Agenda-Setting, and 
Policy Change 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Papers: The Politics of Environmental Policy Communities: 
Working Relationships Between Native And non-
Native Actors That Bind Not Blind 
Birch, David, Tomball College  

 Surfing for Problems: Advocacy Group Strategy in 
U.S. Forestry Policy, 1970-1995 
Boscarino, Jessica, Syracuse University  

 Split-Estate Coalbed Methane Policy Dynamics in 
Colorado 
Kear, Andrew, Colorado State University  

 You Call it a Brownfield, I Call it a Goldmine 
Lewis, Jessica, Emory University  
Yandle, Tracy, Emory University  

 The Intersection of Narrative Policy Analysis and 
Policy Change: A Study of Political Strategies of 
Interest Groups in Contentious Environmental Policy 
Debates 
Shanahan, Elizabeth, Montana State University  
Mcbeth, Mark, Idaho State University  
Arnell, Ruth, Idaho State University  
Hathaway, Paul, Idaho State University  
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PANEL 04.05  The Other Executives in the Executive Branch 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Papers: The Performance of the White House Chiefs of Staff 
in the Reagan Through Clinton Administrations 
Cohen, David, University of Akron  
Walcott, Charles, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and 
State University  

 What Impacts the Tenure of Appointed Executives in 
the American Cabinet? 
Scott, Kyle, Miami University  

PANEL 05.05  Rebel Discourses and Strained Alliances in 
American Political History 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Plotke, David, New School for Social Research  

Papers: Friends and Enemies, Slaves and Masters: Carl 
Schmitt, Wendell Phillips, and the Radical Critique of 
Political Moderation 
Olson, Joel, Northern Arizona University  

 The Colonizer Demands Its 'Fair Share' and More: 
Contemporary American Anti-Tribalism 
Bruyneel, Kevin, Babson College  

 The 'Curse of Ham' Revisited: Ralph Reed, Martin 
Luther King, Jr. and the Possibility of a Multiracial 
'Moral Values' Coalition  
Wadsworth, Nancy, University of Denver  

Discussant:  Plotke, David, New School for Social Research  
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PANEL 07.06  
PANEL 09.12  

Roundtable:  Public Law and Interpretive 
Methods:  What Makes Critical Work Critical? 

Location:  Parlor 220 

Chair:  Brandwein, Pamela, University of Texas at Dallas  

Discussants:  Dow, Douglas , University of Texas at Dallas  
Graber, Mark, University of Maryland  
Lovell, George, University of Washington  
Clayton, Cornell , Washington State University  
Brandwein, Pamela, University of Texas at Dallas  

PANEL 10.02  Historical Analyses of Congress 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Theriault, Sean, University of Texas at Austin  

Papers: Party Polarization in Congress 
Theriault, Sean, University of Texas at Austin  

 Delegation and Decentralization 
Portteus, Kevin, University of Dallas  

 William Pitt Fessenden:  The Second Financier as 
Senator 
Maslin-Wicks, Kimberly, Hendrix College  

 From Rules to Norms:  The Role of Speaker's 
Precedents in Institutional Change in the House 
Raven, Thomas, Syracuse University  

Discussant:  Turner, Charles, California State University, Chico  

PANEL 12.01  Modeling Preferences of Parties and 
Legislatures 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Espino, Rodolfo, Arizona State University  

Paper: An Information Theoretic Approach to Modeling 
Voting and Elections 
Abel, Andrea, University of Sydney  
Sukkarieh, Salah, University of Sydney  

Discussant:  Espino, Rodolfo, Arizona State University  
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PANEL 13.03  Internal Party Politics 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Barnett, Tim, Jacksonville State University  

Papers: The Decline of the New Democrats 
DiSalvo, Daniel, University of Virginia  

 The Machine is Dead: Does a Change in Party 
Control Affect Party Worker Recruitment and 
Retention? 
Hundsdorfer, Tim, University of Colorado  

 Political Parties as Affiliation Networks--What Holds 
Us Together? 
Preece, Jessica, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

Discussant:  Trounstine, Jessica, Princeton University  

PANEL 14.01  Reason, Critique, and Late Modernity 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Shapiro, Kam, Illinois State University  

Papers: Politics and Reasonableness in Late Modernity 
White, Stephen,  University of Virginia  

 Critique and the Post-Dialectical Wager 
Douglas, Andrew, University of Virginia  

 Politics, Truth and Religion 
Gibbons, Michael, University of South Florida  

 Why Immanence Makes Me Itch 
Moore, Matthew, University of Vermont  

Discussant:  Becker, Jeffrey, California State University, Chico  
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PANEL 14.17  Comparative Political Theory 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Keating, Christine, Ohio State University  

Papers: Reconsidering Civil Society and the Political in 
Recent Anthropologies of Islam in Southeast Asia 
Bonura, Carlo, University of Puget Sound  

 Zhen Ren and Overman:  A Comparative Study of 
Violence in Nietzsche and the Laozi 
Parrish, Richard, West Texas A&M University  

 Chiang Kai-Shek on Democracy 
Lorenzo, David, Jamestown College  

 Aristocracy of Responsibility:  What Makes Korean 
Democracy Viable? 
Kim, Sungmoon, University of Maryland-College Park  

Discussant:  Le Cheminant, Wayne, Loyola Marymount  

PANEL 19.04  The Politics of Sovereignty and Land 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Espino, Rodolfo, Arizona State University  

Papers: Tribal Sovereignty From Within 
Wabindato, Elizabeth, Northern Arizona University  

 Dollars and Participation in Democracy: American 
Indian Nation Sovereignty and Economic Development 
Sachs, Stephen, Indiana University-Purdue 
University-Indianapolis  

Discussant:  Espino, Rodolfo, Arizona State University  

PANEL 21.01  Pedagogy and the Undergraduate Classroom 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  King, Kimi, University of North Texas  

Papers: Teaching the American Government Survey through 
PowerPoint 
Clowers, Myles, San Diego City College  
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 The Reach of Our Pedagogy:  Political Science 
Undergraduate Classes and Pre-Professional 
Academic Preparation 
Grigsby, Ellen, University of New Mexico  
Rouse, Amelia, University of New Mexico  

Discussant:  Hudson, William, Providence College  

PANEL 23.03  Issues, Candidate Positions, and Vote Choice: A 
Comparative View 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Michelson, Melissa, California State University, East 
Bay  

Papers: Consultants vs. Theory:  Position Taking in a 
Dynamic Campaign Environment 
Johnson, Jason, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill  

 A Factor for Consolidating New Democracy:  The 
New Generation of Issue-Oriented Voters 
Kang, Eunju, Claremont Graduate University  

 Southern Perspectives on Issues in Presidential 
Politics, 1948 to 2004 
Kapeluck, Branwell, The Citadel  

Discussant:  Abrajano, Marisa, Texas A&M University  
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Thursday, March 16, 2006 
10:00 AM - 11:45 AM 

PANEL 01.07  Coercion and Politics:  Armies, State Security, 
and Human Rights 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Derdzinski, Joseph, United States Air Force Academy  

Papers: Democracy, Military Rule and the Issue of Relative 
Autonomy:  A Comparative Study of the Body Politic 
of Bangladesh and Burma  
Ahmed, Sayeed, Northern Arizona University  
Kyi, Yin, Amnesty International, Flagstaff Chapter  

 Protecting the State.  Protecting the People?  The 
Internal Security Services in Liberalizing States 
Derdzinski, Joseph, United States Air Force 
Academy  

 A Crisis in Roles:  Organizational Implications for the 
Ecuadorian and Peruvian Armies 
Jaskoski, Maiah, University of California, Berkeley  

 The Power of Confession:  Why Words and Violence 
Continue on as Tools of Coercion in Democracies 
Le Cheminant, Wayne, Loyola Marymount  

Discussant:  Frankland, Erich, Casper College  

PANEL 02.01  Political Theory in the Greenhouse I:  Theorizing 
Responses to Disturbance, Displacement, and 
Disaster 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Barry, John, Queens University Belfast  

Papers: In the Wake of Poseidon:  Inundation, Climate 
Change, and the Coming Crisis of Displacement 
Cannavo, Peter, Hamilton College  
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 Climatologies as Social Critique:  The Social 
Construction/Creation of Global Warming, Global 
Dimming, and Global Cooling 
Luke, Timothy, Virginia Polytechnic Institute  

 Wildfire and Climate Change in the North:  The 
Normative Implications of Government Responses to 
Natural Hazards 
Lovecraft, Amy, University of Alaska Fairbanks  

 Urban Sprawl, Climate Change, Oil Depletion, and 
Eco-Marxism 
Gonzalez, George, University of Miami  

Discussant:  Chaloupka, Bill, Colorado State University  

PANEL 03.08  Collaborative Resource Management 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Papers: Not so Eerie Anymore?  The Promise of 
Collaborative Watershed Partnerships in the Lake 
Erie Basin. 
Hardy, Scott, The Ohio State University  
Koontz, Tom, The Ohio State University  

 Democracy and Collaborative Natural Resource 
Management:  The Big Thompson Watershed Forum
Hurst, Timothy, Colorado State University  

 Farmers' Markets and the Three E's of Sustainability 
Lindstrom, Matt, College of St. Benedict-St. John  

 Statutory Detail and Administrative Discretion in 
Public Lands Governance:  Arguments and 
Alternatives 
Nie, Martin, University of Montana  

PANEL 05.06  
PANEL 14.32  

Conceptual History and Political Theory, Ten 
Years after Melvin Richter's The History of 
Political and Social Concepts 

Location:  Parlor 220 

Chair:  Burke, Martin, City University of New York  
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Papers: Between Ideology and History: Liberalism as a 
Keyword of Political Thought 
Dow, Douglas , University of Texas at Dallas  

 Democratic Theory and the Dynamics of Conceptual 
Change 
Ellis, Elisabeth, Texas A&M University  

 From Conceptual History to Political Etymology:  The 
Case of 'Interest' 
Mathiowetz, Dean, University of California, Santa 
Cruz  

Discussant:  Richter, Melvin, Hunter College  

PANEL 06.11  Challenges to Interests in Peace and Democracy 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Forsberg, Ole, University of Tennessee  

Papers: International Donors, Peace Building and 
Democratic Transitions 
MacLeod, Lisa, Soka University of America  

 Another Shot at the Democratic Peace:  Are 
Democracies More Aggressive than Non-
Democracies in Militarized Interstate Disputes? 
Forsberg, Ole, University of Tennessee  

 Is There A “Democratic Peace” in Trade?  How 
Regime Type Conditions Trade Conflict 
Drope, Jeffrey, University of Miami  
Hansen, Wendy, University of New Mexico  

 The Diplomatic Route:  Achieving Peace and 
Stability in Lebanon? 
Maloley, Wadad, University of Nebraska at Kearney  

Discussant:  Di Alto, Stephanie, University of California, Irvine  
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PANEL 08.01  Globalization, Democratization, and Women's 
Leadership: Developing an Agenda 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Bayes, Jane, California State University, Northridge  

Papers: Controlling Women:  Intersectionality, Leadership, 
and the Environmental Justice Movement 
Simpson, Andrea, University of Richmond  

 Moving Across Borders of Power and 
Powerlessness:  Developing an Agenda for 
Women's Leadership 
Bayes, Jane, California State University, Northridge  

 Intellectual Capital vs. Human Lives:  South African 
Women Organizing Against AIDS Drug Producing 
Companies 
Jordan-Zachary, Julia, Howard University  

Discussant:  Prindeville, Diane-Michele, New Mexico State 
University  

PANEL 09.11  Roundtable: Evaluating the Connections 
between Political Science and Law and Society 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Pickerill, Mitchell, Washington State University  

Discussants:  Harrington, Christine, New York University  
Feeley, Malcolm, University of California, Berkeley  
Novkov, Julie, University of Oregon  
McCann, Michael, University of Washington  
Lindquist, Stefanie, Vanderbilt University  
Kelly, Kristin, University of Connecticut  

PANEL 14.03  American Political Thought 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Norris, Andrew, University of Pennsylvania  
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Papers: The Heirs of Abraham Lincoln?—The Political 
Thought of Abraham Lincoln in the Progressive Era 
Jividen, Jason, Northern Illinois University  

 Extraordinary Virtues, Ordinary People:  Emerson 
and the Excesses of Democratic Faith 
Holzwarth, John, Lewis & Clark College  

 Jefferson, Paine and the Sovereignty of Generations 
Feit, Mario, George Mason University  

 Public Mindedness:  The Representative Structure 
of Public Opinion 
Von Rautenfeld, Hans, University of South Carolina  

Discussant:  Gabrielson, Teena, Southwestern University  

PANEL 14.29  Democratic Citizenship, Inclusion, and Exclusion

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Ferguson, Michaele, University of Colorado at 
Boulder  

Papers: Democratic Exclusion and Nationalist Power 
Spinner-Halev, Jeff, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill  

 Democratic Citizenship and Immigrant Belonging 
Song, Sarah, Massachusetts Institute of Technology 

 Hybrid Conditions, Negotiated Nationalities: 
Indigenous Power, Culture, and Belonging 
Hsueh, Vicki, Western Washington University  

 Out of Time:  Anachrony, Spectrality and American 
Xenophobia 
Schmidt, Jr., Ronald, University of South Maine  

Discussant:  Ferguson, Michaele, University of Colorado at 
Boulder  
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PANEL 15.01  Representation and Electoral Politics in the 
Same-Sex Marriage Debate 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Rosenthal, Donald, Retired, University of Buffalo  

Papers: Statements and Signaling, Said and Unsaid:  State 
Legislative – Judicial Interactions over Same Sex 
Marriage 1990-2004 
Barclay, Scott, University at Albany: State University 
of New York  
Fisher, Shauna, University of Washington  

 The Electorial Capture of Gay and Lesbian 
Americans  
Smith, Charles, University of Miami  

 Shaping the Same Sex Marriage Discussion:  Mass 
Media and Public Opinion in the 50 States 
Chomsky, Daniel, Temple University  
Barclay, Scott, University at Albany: State University 
of New York  

Discussant:  Sherrill, Kenneth, Hunter College, CUNY  

PANEL 17.02  Public Evaluations and Representation 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chair:  Johnson, Martin, University of California, Riverside  

Papers: Rational Actors:  Do Political Leaders React or 
Anticipate Public Reaction? 
Hess, Luis, University of Arizona  

 Who am I and Why am I Here:  Candidate Record as 
a Credibility Source 
Arbour, Brian, University of Texas at Austin  

 The Effects of Public Opinion on Economic 
Policymaking--A Case Study of President Clinton's 
Response to and Shaping of Public Opinion around 
Economic Policy Issues 
Brogan, Michael, CUNY  
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 State Level Public Opinion and Representation: 
Using New Data to Ask an Old Question 
Herian, Mitchel, University of Nebraska - Lincoln  

Discussant:  Johnson, Martin, University of California, Riverside  

PANEL 19.01  Latinos and the Politics of Education 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Bretting, John, University of Texas, El Paso  

Papers: The Mexican American Civil Rights Movement and 
Brown v. Board of Education 
Ballinger, Robert, South Texas College  

 To Be Equal:  Latino Civil Rights Litigation 
Hurst, Leann, University of Arkansas  

 Texas Public School Finance:  Complicate Injustice 
Gambitta, Richard, University of Texas at San Antonio  

Discussant:  Bretting, John, University of Texas, El Paso  

PANEL 20.04  Indian Reservation Gaming and State Politics I 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Hansen, Kenneth, California State University, 
Fresno  

Papers: Rolling the Dice:  The Politics of Indian Tribal 
Advocacy and Reservation Gaming 
Holyoke, Thomas, California State University, Fresno  
Mattos, Ashlin, California State University, Fresno  

 Off-Reservation Gaming and Intergovernmental 
Relations in Wisconsin 
Rand, Kathryn, University of North Dakota  
Light, Steven, University of North Dakota  

 The Impact of Tribal Lobbying Strategies on Indian 
Gaming in California 
Cummins, Jeff, California State University, Fresno  

Discussant:  Somma, Mark, California State University, Fresno  
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PANEL 22.03  Race, Ethnicity and Urban Politics 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Espino, Rodolfo, Arizona State University  

Papers: Why Tran Won and Quach Lost:  Asian Americans, 
Urban Elections and the Significance of Ethnicity 
Collet, Christian, Doshisha University  

 Policy Division along the Color Line:  Race and Policy 
Preference in Urban Elections and Local Politics 
Ji, Chang-Ho, La Sierra University  

 Diffusion of Innovation or Innovation in Dilution?: 
Understanding Adoption of the City Manager Plan in 
El Paso, Texas 
Longoria, Thomas, Texas Tech University  
Rocha, Gregory, University of Texas at El Paso  

 Inter-racial and Inter-ethnic Relations in Majority 
Minority Urban Area:  A Case Study of Miami 
Lavariega Monforti, Jessica, Florida International 
University  

Discussant:  Juenke, Eric, University of Colorado at Boulder  

PANEL 24.03  Gender and Comparative Political Thought 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Currier, Carrie Liu, Texas Christian University  

Papers: Participation on Unequal Terms?  Engendering 
Social Capital 
Lundasen, Susanne, Ersta Sköndal University 
College, Stockholm, Sweden  

 Addressing Practices of Gender Inequalities Within 
Culture Assessing the Liberal Strategies 
On, Steve, University of California, Los Angeles  
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 Gender, Race and Class in the Discourse and Practice of 
the Old and New Empire 
Longo, Patrizia, Saint Mary's College of California  

Discussant:  Showden, Carisa, University of North Carolina--
Greensboro  

 
 

12-1:00 PM 
 

Picasso's Three 
Portraits:   

Reflections on 
Historical Political 

Science 
 

Ira Katznelson 
Columbia University  

 
APSA President's 

Address  
Location:  Pavilion I-II
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Thursday, March 16, 2006 
1:15 PM - 3:00 PM 

PANEL 01.03  Authoritarianism and Democratization in the 
Middle East 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Dorraj, Manochehr, Texas Christian University  

Papers: Democratization in the Middle East:  Qatar as a 
Case Study 
Dandashly, Assem, University of Oklahoma  

 Modernity, The Postmodern Turn, and Religious 
Revivalism 
Dorraj, Manochehr, Texas Christian University  

 The Volatile Mix of Capitalism and Islam:  Why 
Socialist Movements Failed in the Middle East 
Rivero, Douglas, Florida International University  

Discussant:  Pedahzur, Ami, University of Texas, Austin  

PANEL 02.02  Political Theory in the Greenhouse II: Changing 
Understandings of Politics 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Cannavo, Peter, Hamilton College  

Papers: A Perfect Moral Storm:  Climate Change, Inter-
generational Ethics and the Problem of Corruption 
Gardiner, Stephen, University of Washington  

 Environmental Injustice in Climate Change 
Adamian, Martin, Colorado State University  

 Political Theory in The Greenhouse 
Rajan, Chella, Tellus Institute  

 Climate Change, Environmental Rights, and 
Emissions Shares 
Vanderheiden, Steve, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

Discussant:  Wilson, Harlan, Oberlin College  
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PANEL 03.10  Intergovernmental Relations in the 
Implementation of Environmental and Natural 
Resource Policy 

Location:  Parlor 207 

Chair:  Cline, Kurt, California State University, Fresno  

Papers: Collaborative Management in Gateway 
Communities:  Examining Intergovernmental and 
Intersectoral Relationships in Natural Resource 
Policy 
Cline, Kurt, California State University, Fresno  

 The Federal Concessioner Contracting System: 
Creating a Level Playing Field for Local Service 
Providers 
Kurtz, Rick, Central Michigan University  

 Unintended Mission Change:  How the Endangered 
Species Act Has Altered the U.S. Forest Service's 
Mission  
Salka, William, Eastern Connecticut State University 

 When Devolution is Doomed:  The Power of Local 
Collective Action to Derail State Environmental 
Implementation 
Sherman, Daniel, University of Puget Sound  

 Wildlife Policy in California and Colorado:  A 
Punctuated Equilibrium Model Explanation 
Burnett, Chris, California State University, Long Beach  

Discussant:  Cline, Kurt, California State University, Fresno  

PANEL 06.02  Democratization at Work: Around the World in 80 
Minutes 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Gonzalez, George, University of Miami  

Papers: The Position of Political Parties in Indonesia to 
Influence Foreign Policy 
Asitadani, Diah,  University of Geneva, Switzerland  
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 Hegemonic Irrelevance?  Peru and Ecuador at War  
Lapp, Nancy, Sacramento State University  

 Regime Stability and War in New Democracies 
Min, Brian, University of California, Los Angeles  

 Sowing Democratic Seeds:  Post Conflict 
Reconstruction in Afghanistan 
Prakash, Deepa, Syracuse University  

 The Diplomatic Route:  Achieving Peace and 
Stability in Lebanon 
Maloley, Wadad, University of Nebraska at Kearney  

Discussant:  Gonzalez, George, University of Miami  

PANEL 07.05  
PANEL 14.30  

Critical Reflexive Reading: Concepts, 
Positionality, Pragmatism, and Power 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  Zirakzadeh, Cyrus, University of Connecticut  

Papers: Getting Control:  John Dewey’s Philosophy and 
Inquiry into Politics 
Callaghan Pisapia, Michael, University of Wisconsin, 
Madison  

Discussant:  Wingrove, Elizabeth, University of Michigan  

PANEL 08.02  Roundtable:  Introducing Intersectionality 
Research From Normative and Empirical 
Perspectives 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Bretting, John, University of Texas, El Paso  

Presentations: Comments from Anna Christina Sampaio 

 Comments from Lisa Garcia Bedolla 

 Comments from S. Laurel Weldon 

 Comments from Leslie McCall 

Discussant:  Hancock, Ange-Marie, Yale University  
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PANEL 09.08  Courts, Law, and Religion 

Location:  Pavilion IV 

Chair:  Johnson, Lori, Mercer University  

Papers: Who Converted the Court?:  Explaining Changes in 
Establishment Clause Legal Policy Outcomes 
Jones, Matthew, University Southern California  

 The Original Meaning of “Religion” in the U.S. 
Constitution 
Paulette, Justin, The Catholic University of America 
School of Law  

Discussant:  Wilkerson, William, State University of New York, 
College at Oneonta  

PANEL 14.04  Political Judgment 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Lorenzo, David, Jamestown College  

Papers: Political Judgments and the Rule of Law 
Becker, Jeffrey, California State University, Chico  

 Habermas, Arendt and The Rights of Others: 
Thinking Through the Democratic Iterations of Seyla 
Benhabib 
Redhead, Mark, California State University, Fullerton 

 Reasoning With the Imagination:  Rethinking 
Locke’s Abstract Individualism 
Shanks, Torrey, Northwestern University  

Discussant:  Gerencser, Steven, Indiana University South Bend  

PANEL 14.05  Gender and Materiality 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Caputi, Mary, California State University, Long 
Beach  
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Papers: Gender and the Immigrant (read: Mexican) Body 
Arnold, Kathleen, University of Texas  

 Mere Biology?  Consumption, the Household, and 
Everyday Life 
Kogl, Alexandra, University of Northern Iowa  

 Defending Rawls Against Kittay's Dependency 
Critique 
Henrichsen, Christopher, Utah Valley State College  

Discussant:  Sparks, Holloway, Emory University  

PANEL 16.03  Increasing Citizen Participation in Public Policy 
Formation and Administration  

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Vega, Arturo, University of Texas San Antonio  

Papers: The Functions of Legislative Fiscal Offices:  Are 
They That Diverse? 
Chadha, Anita, University of Houston, Downtown  

 Informationalism and Katrina, Analyzing How 
Digitalization Affects Policy Making 
Mitchell, Charles, Grambling State University  

Discussant:  Farmbry, Kyle   

PANEL 17.05  Studies in Public Opinion 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chair:  Karp, Jeffrey, Texas Tech University 
 

Papers: Aliens Through Space and Time:  Anti-Immigrant 
Opinion in Longitudinal Perspective 
Perez, Efren, Duke University  
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 Polarizing President:  The “Love-Hate” Presidency of 
George W. Bush 
Ono, Keiko, University of Oklahoma  

 Economic Individualism, Social Individualism, and 
Political Participation 
Chou, Shih-Yi Albert, University of Nebraska at 
Lincoln  

 The California Recall Election:  A Formal Model of 
Referendum Voting and Candidate Entry 
Brierly, Allen, University of Northern Iowa  

Discussant:  Karp, Jeffrey, Texas Tech University 

PANEL 18.05  Government Regulation and Management 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Wohlers, Tony, Cameron University  

Papers: Use of Market Instruments in Environmental Policy: 
Does Partisanship Matter?  
Dolsak, Nives, University of Washington, Bothell  
Sampson, Karen, University of Washington, Bothell  

 Is Fair Housing Legislation Working for All Hispanics? 
Shingles, Richard, Virginia Tech University 
Ross, Steve, University of Connecticut  

 Public Opinion Toward Health Care Reform: 
Differences by Race and Ethnicity? 
Leal, David, University of Texas at Austin  

Discussant:  Wohlers, Tony, Cameron University  

PANEL 19.12  Political Perception and its Consequences 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Leal, David, University of Texas at Austin  
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Papers: Latino Politics and the States:  How Electoral 
Structure Influences Latino Representation 
Differently in the States 
Rocha, Rene, Texas A&M University  
Olds, Chris, Texas A&M University  
Solis, Erica, Texas A&M University  
Meier, Kenneth, Texas A&M University  

 Mexican American Religious Orientations and 
Attitudes toward Gay Rights 
Herrera, Richard, Arizona State University  
Pantoja, Adrian, Arizona State University  

 The Politics of Compassion:  Religiosity and Latino 
Attitudes toward Undocumented Immigrants  
Barreto, Matt, University of Washington  
Pantoja, Adrian, Arizona State University  

Discussant:  Leal, David, University of Texas at Austin  

PANEL 22.01  Immigration, Immigrants, and Urban Politics 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Lavariega Monforti, Jessica, Florida International 
University  

Papers: Beyond Remittances:  Home Town Associations as 
a Mechanism for Immigrant Political Incorporation in 
the United States 
Gonzalez, Denise, University of Southern California 
Felix, Adrian, University of Southern California  

 Local Elected Officials View Community Power: 
Assessments of Influence from Those Who Count 
Lewis, Paul, Arizona State University  
Ramakrishnan, Karthick, University of California, 
Riverside  

 The Determinants and Consequences of Internal 
Discrimination Among Latinos in the U.S. 
Sanchez, Gabriel, University of New Mexico  

Discussant:  Michelson, Melissa, California State University, East Bay  
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PANEL 23.02  Voting Mechanisms, Third Parties, and the 
Shape of the Electorate 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Hardy-Fanta, Carol, University of Massachusetts, Boston  

Papers: Residential Mobility and Voter Turnout:  A Rational 
Choice Perspective 
Champney, Leonard, University of Scranton  

 Counting on Preferential Voting Systems 
Endersby, James, University of Missouri 
Towle, Michael, Mount St. Mary  

 The True Electorate 
McDonald, Michael, George Mason University  

Discussant:  Brown, Lara, California State University, Channel Islands 

PANEL 24.08  Social Issues in Comparative Context 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Williams, Juliet, L. University of California, Santa Barbara  

Papers: The One Child Policy: Urban Youth and the Social 
Safety Net 
Currier, Carrie Liu, Texas Christian University  

 Post-ICPD Egypt and Gender Equality  
Landolt, Laura, Virginia Wesleyan College  

 Role of Grameen Bank on the Progression of Gender 
Justice:  An Assessment from the Capability Approach 
Ahmed, Sayeed, Northern Arizona University  
Barkat, Sophia, Northern Arizona University  

 Legislative Oddities:  Reproductive Rights in North 
American Legislatures 
Haussman, Melissa, Carleton University, Ottawa, 
Canada  

Discussant:  Montoya Kirk, Celeste, Southern Illinois University, 
Carbondale  
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Thursday, March 16, 2006 
3:15 PM - 5:00 PM 

PANEL 01.05  Political Economy of Market Reforms 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Hansen, Wendy, University of New Mexico  

Papers: Political Institutions and Financial Market 
Regulation:  Argentina and Thailand in the 1990’s 
Choe, Wongi, University of Oklahoma  

 Does Privatization Promote Trade?  An Empirical 
Analysis of the Developing World  
Schatzman, Christina, Arizona State University  
Drope, Jeffrey, University of Miami  

 Using the Back Door:  Origins of Informal Finance in 
Chinese Local Government 
Teets, Jessica, University of Colorado, Boulder  

 The Flypaper Effect:  Does “Money Stick Where It 
Hits” in Chinese Counties? 
Guo, Gang   

Discussant:  Thiers, Paul, Washington State University  

PANEL 02.05  Environment and Democratic Theory 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Breen, Sheri, St. Olaf College  

Papers: Hecatombs for the Demos:  Animals, Sacrifice and 
Democracy  
Dolgert, Stefan, Duke University  

 Dilemmas in Green Democracy 
Wilson, Harlan, Oberlin College  

 Holistic Environmentalism and Deliberative 
Democracy:  Hope for Coexistence 
Taverna, Jessica, University of Utah  
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 Deliberative Democracy:  International 
Environmental Jurisprudence and Beyond 
Bartlett, Robert, Purdue University  
Baber, Walter, California State University, Long Beach  

 Ecological Citizenship in the Private Realm 
Arnell, Ruth, Idaho State University  

Discussant:  Vanderheiden, Steve, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

PANEL 03.06  Policy Change: Cases in Environmental Policy 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  VanDyk, Robert, Pacific University  

Papers: Forests or Trees?:  Ecology, Environmental Policy, 
and the Question of Scale 
Bowersox, Joe, Willamette University  

 River Restoration and Dam Removal in the 
American West:  A Comparison of Policy Change 
Across Political Jurisdictions 
Clark, Brad, Colorado State University  

 Global Warming Emissions and The United States: Will 
State Policies Impact Future Emissions Reductions? 
Rinfret, Sara, Northern Arizona University  

 Local and State Government and Wildfire: 
Mitigation, Responses, and Change 
Vaughn, Jacqueline, Northern Arizona University  
Cortner, Hanna, Cortner and Associates  

Discussant:  VanDyk, Robert, Pacific University  

PANEL 04.04  Constructing Presidents and the Presidency 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Papers: Invoking Jefferson, Recollecting Roosevelt, and 
Imitating Hamilton:  President William J. Clinton's 
Use of Exemplars 
Brown, Lara, California State University, Channel 
Islands  
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 Negative Campaign Advertisements and the 
Electorate:  A Qualitative Analysis of 2004 Bush vs. 
Kerry Televised Messages 
Kniffen, Garrett, University of Illinois at Springfield  
Miller, Tim, University of Illinois at Springfield  

 Class Presidents:  A Class-Based Analysis of 
Presidential Speechmaking 
Myers, Jason, California State University, Stanislaus  
Routh, Stephen, California State University, Stanislaus  

 How Quickly They Forget:  Duration of the 
Presidential Rally Effect 
Todsen, John, University of New Mexico  

 The Celluloid President:  Images of Presidential 
Power and Leadership in Hollywood Movies 
Voorhees, Matthew, Whitman College  

PANEL 07.04  
PANEL 08.03  

Roundtable:  Engaging the Research, Politics, 
and Methodology of Critical Race and Gender 
Theory 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Hancock, Ange-Marie, Yale University  

Discussants:  Sampaio, Anna, University of Colorado, Denver  
Rocco, Raymond, University of California, Los Angeles 
Burgess, Susan, Ohio University  
Smith, Anna Marie,  Cornell University  

PANEL 09.07  Issues in Criminal Law and Policy 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Banks, Chris, University of Akron  

Papers: Reconsidering Debates Over Plea Bargaining, Court 
Delay, and Prison Populations with an Agent-Based 
Simulation 
Gizzi, Michael, Mesa State College  
Vail, Richard, Mesa State College  
Wilkerson, William, State University of New York, 
College at Oneonta  
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 Federalism, Regional Diversity and Drugs:  The 
Case for Devolving Drug Policy to the States 
Pickerill, Mitchell, Washington State University  
Phelps, Andrew, Washington State University  
Chen, Paul, Western Washington University  

Discussant:  Boyea, Brent, University of Texas at Arlington  

PANEL 10.01  Diversity in Legislatures 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Richards, Erin, Washington State University  

Papers: Constituency Diversity and Policy Representation: 
Does Diversity Undermine Democracy? 
Bishin, Benjamin, University of Miami  

 The Election of African Americans and Latinos to 
State Legislatures 
Casellas, Jason, University of Texas  

 A Unified Theory of Minority-Majority Districts, Racial 
and Ethnic Incorporation, and Legislative Influence: 
Latino Legislators in the American States 
Preuhs, Robert, University of Colorado at Boulder  
Juenke, Eric, University of Colorado at Boulder  

Discussant:  Richards, Erin, Washington State University  

PANEL 11.03  Media and Citizen Linkages 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chair:  Scholnick, Erin, California State University, East Bay 

Papers: Slated Objectivity?  Cable News Exposure and 
Perceived Media Bias 
Morris, Jonathan, East Carolina University  

 Media Coverage and Its Effects on Attitudes Toward 
Institutions and Incumbents 
Franklin, Lee, University of California, Irvine  
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 The Suppression of Dissent:  How the U.S. Mass 
Media Help Hobble Social Movements 
Boykoff, Jules, Pacific University  

Discussant:  Ono, Keiko, University of Oklahoma  

PANEL 13.01  Party Strategies 

Location:  Pavilion I-II 

Chair:  Thomas, Clive, University of Alaska Southeast  

Papers: Running With or Away from Your Party?  The Use of 
Party Issues and Images in Political Advertisements 
Arbour, Brian, University of Texas at Austin  
Barbarena, Laura, University of Texas at Austin  
McGowen, Ernest   

 Partisan Competition and Economic Growth in Multi-
Ethnic States 
Tkacheva, Olesya, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor 

Discussant:  Hundsdorfer, Tim, University of Colorado  

PANEL 14.06  Political Agency 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Nordeen, Patricia  

Papers: A Theory of Internal Autonomy 
Taylor, Robert, University of California, Davis  

 Realism and Poststructuralist Ethics:  Weber, 
Ricoeur, Connolly 
Wiley, James, St. Norbert College  

 Maximum Feasible Reflexivity:  Democratic 
Citizenship and the War on Poverty 
Olson, Kevin, University of California, Irvine  

Discussant:  LaVaque-Manty, Mika, University of Michigan  
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PANEL 14.12  Politics and Hope:  American Visions 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Naranch, Laurie, Siena College  

Papers: Emerson and Cavell on Democratic Hope 
Norris, Andrew, University of Pennsylvania  

 Hiding in Plain View:  The Social Contractarianism of 
Bill Clinton 
Siemers, David, University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh  

 Land of Hope and Dreams (41 Shots):  Bruce 
Springsteen's America 
Stow, Simon, The College of William and Mary  

 Hope and Politics and Contemporary Conservative 
Thought:  The Cases of Irving Kristol and Norman 
Mailer 
Zirakzadeh, Cyrus, University of Connecticut  

Discussant:  Marasco, Robyn, University of California, Berkeley  

PANEL 15.04  Educating Citizens about Sexual Diversity 

Location:  Pavilion IV 

Chair:  Sherrill, Kenneth, Hunter College, CUNY  

Papers: Abstinence-only Sex Education in New Jersey 
Josephson, Jyl, Rutgers, The State University of 
New Jersey  
Togun, Kehinde, Rutgers, The State University of 
New Jersey  

 Contesting Compassion:  How Love Wins Out in the 
Ex-Gay Movement 
Burack, Cynthia, Ohio State University  

Discussant:  Rosenthal, Donald, Retired (University of Buffalo)  
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PANEL 19.07  Social Capital and the Politics of Race and 
Ethnicity 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Segura, Gary , University of Washington  

Papers: Government Trust and the African American 
Electorate 
Mangum, Maurice, Southern Illinois University 
Edwardsville  

 Boliando Alone:  A Survey of Civic Engagement 
among Latino Youth 
Marichal, Jose, California Lutheran University  

 Looking Back, Looking Forward:  Getting Out the 
Latino Vote 
Michelson, Melissa, California State University, East 
Bay  

 The Discord of Participation and Trust:  Social 
Capital in the African American Community 
Wilson, Victoria, University of California, Irvine  

Discussant:  Segura, Gary, University of Washington  

PANEL 21.02  Democratization and the Educational Process 

Location:  Pavilion III 

Chair:  Sara, Leticia, Red Rocks Community College  

Papers: The Increasing Role For On-Line Education and Its 
Impact On The Discipline Of Political Science 
Johnson, Susan, University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 

 Rethinking Introduction to Political Science: 
Teaching Citizenship to Undergraduates in the 21st 
Century 
Franz, Michael, Bowdoin College  
Mello, Brian, University of Washington and Seattle 
University  
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 The Role of Higher Education in Schooling Urban 
Youth about Voting and Elections 
Brinkman, April, University of Washington, Tacoma  

Discussant:  Sara, Leticia, Red Rocks Community College  

PANEL 24.01  Roundtable:  Has Women's Political Progress 
Stalled?  A Roundtable on the Recruitment of 
Women for Public Office 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Carroll, Susan, Rutgers University  

Discussants:  Duerst-Lahti, Georgia, Beloit College  
Fox, Richard, Union College  
Moncrief, Gary, Boise State University  
Sierra, Christine, University of New Mexico  

6:15 - 7:45 PM 
Women & Politics’ Reception  

Sponsored by the Journal of Women, Politics 
& Policy (Haworth Press)  

Location:  Enchantment C-D 

7:00 - 8:30 PM 
Graduate Students' 

Reception 
Location:  Fiesta 3-4 

 

7:45 - 9:15 PM 

9:30 PM 

Minority Scholars' Reception 
Cosponsored by the 

Inter-University Consortium for 
Political and Social Research 

(ICPSR) and the  
National Conference of Black 
Political Scientists (NCOBPS) 
Location:  Enchantment C-D 

PRQ Reception 
Location:  Fiesta 3-4 
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Friday, March 17, 2006 
8:00 AM - 9:45 AM 

PANEL 01.06  Electoral Arrangements and Regime 
Performance 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Papers: Understanding Presidential Survival in Argentina, 
Bolivia and Peru 
Edwards, Margaret, University of New Mexico  

 From Structure to Incentive:  Presidentialism of 
Coalition in South America 
Inácio, Magna, Federal University of Minas Gerais  

 Interest Rates, Inflation, and Governments' 
Partisanship 
Salucci, Lapo, University of Colorado at Boulder  

PANEL 01.15  Public Opinion in Comparative Perspective 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Atkeson, Lonna Rae, University of New Mexico  

Papers: Strategic Voting and Coalition Preferences in PR 
Systems 
Karp, Jeffrey, Texas Tech University  

 Attitudes to Market Economy in Africa 
Ponomarenko, Irina   

 Preference for Societal Change Through 
Revolutionary Action in Brazil:  Evidence from the 
World Values Survey 
Donaghy, Maureen, University of Colorado at 
Boulder  

 Worldviews:  Citzen Evaluations of Threat, Risk, and 
Security, and the Link to Political Action 
Appleton, Andrew, Washington State University  
Vosse, Wilhelm, International Christian University  

Discussant:  Atkeson, Lonna Rae, University of New Mexico  
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PANEL 03.09  Politics of Binational Water Management on the 
U.S.-Mexico Border 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  Lybecker, Donna, Penn State Altoona  

Papers: Decentralization, Capacity Building, and 
Intergovernmental Water Management on the U.S.-
Mexican Border 
Lybecker, Donna, Penn State Altoona  

 The Politics of Administrative Reform at the United 
States Section of the International Boundary and 
Water Commission 
Mumme, Stephen, Colorado State University  

 United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) and 
Bi-national Water Issues along the U.S.-Mexico Border 
Ibanez Hernandez, Oscar Fidencio, Universidad 
Autonoma de Ciudad Juarez (and Colorado State 
University)  

Discussant:  Lybecker, Donna, Penn State Altoona  

PANEL 05.04  National Security and the U.S. Political Order 

Location:  Parlor 207 

Chair:  Sparrow, Bartholomew, University of Texas at Austin 

Papers: Clinton, Congress, and Coercion: Ideational 
Determinants of Regime Change 
Burgos, Russell, Claremont McKenna College  

 The Spanish-American War's Influence on American 
Political Development 
Saldin, Robert, University of Virginia  

 APD Meets IR: Integrating the Study of the U.S. 
National Security State 
Wirls, Daniel, University of California, Santa Cruz  
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 Democracies as Occupiers:  Winning the Peace in 
Post-War Germany and Japan 
Willard-Foster, Melissa, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

Discussant:  Sparrow, Bartholomew, University of Texas at Austin  

PANEL 06.03  Desperately Seeking Self-determination and 
Sovereignty 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Coaty, Patrick, Orange Coast College  

Papers: Nations in the Making?  The Future of Non-Self 
Governing Territories and Départments D’outre Mer 
Martinez, Juan Pablo, University of Texas at San 
Antonio  

 The Poverty-Conflict Trap Revised:  The Role of 
Economic Grievances in Triggering Violence for 
Secessionist and Non-Secessionist Groups. 
Norlen, Tova, Johns Hopkins University School of 
Advanced International Studies (SAI  
Sandberg, Krister, International Institute for Applied 
Systems Analysis (IIASA)  

 Beyond Diplomacy:  Conflict Management in a 
Diverse World  
Wehrenfennig, Daniel, University of California, Irvine  

Discussant:  Coaty, Patrick, Orange Coast College  

PANEL 09.06  Supreme Court Justices: Nominees, Justices, and 
Retirees 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Baird, Vanessa, University of Colorado-Boulder  

Papers: Transparency and Secrecy in the Confirmation of 
Judge Roberts:  Balancing Ethics, Independance, and 
Majoritarian Democracy 
Hoch, Katrina, Univeristy of California San Diego  

 Where Have You Gone, John Hessin Clarke? 
Crowe, Justin, Princeton University  
Karpowitz, Christopher, Princeton University  

 62



Friday, March 17, 2006                                                    8:00 - 9:45 AM  
 

 The Impact of Race and Gender on Newspaper 
Coverage of Supreme Court Nominees 
Roberts, Christopher, University of Washington  

 Supreme Court Justices Going Public 
Johnson, Lori, Mercer University  

PANEL 11.02  Political Knowledge and Information 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Endersby, James, University of Missouri  

Papers: Explaining Variations in Political Knowledge Gaps 
Barabas, Jason, Harvard University  
Jerit, Jennifer, University of Connecticut  

 The Enduring Power of False Political Information 
Bullock, John, Stanford University  

 Do Individuals Find Representations of Collective 
Opinion Useful if They Have Little Confidence in the 
Collective’s Political Judgments? 
Currin-Percival, Mary, University of California, Riverside  

 Who are You?  Examining Political Awareness is 
Public Approval Ratings 
Krug, Daniel, University of Colorado  

Discussant:  Endersby, James, University of Missouri  

PANEL 14.08  Egoism and Sociability 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Sokoloff, William, University of Southern California 
and University of California Irvine  

Papers: Teaching War:  Behemoth and the Absolutist 
Argument for Limited Government 
Abosch, Yishaiya, California State University, Fresno  

 The Totemic Sovereign:  Freudian Substructure in 
Hobbe's Theory of State 
Cameron, Kevin, Lafayette College  
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 Liberalism, Natural Law and the Individual:  Egoism 
and Sociability in the Work of Hugo Grotius 
King, Kristy, Rutgers University  

 Synthesizing Classical and Christian Ideals in Early 
American Political Thought:  John Adams and the 
Virtue of Magnanimity  
Evans, John, University of Wisconsin-Madison  

Discussant:  Johnson, Curtis, Lewis and Clark College  

PANEL 14.09  From Abu Ghraib to the Superdome:  Liberal 
Democracy and Precarious Life 

Location:  Pavilion III 

Chair:  Smith, Anna Marie,  Cornell University  

Papers: Militarization, Securitization, and the Garrison State in 
Hawaii 
Ferguson, Kathy,  University of Hawaii  
Turnbull, Phyllis,  University of Hawaii  

 Neo-Eugenics 
Smith, Anna Marie,  Cornell University  

 We Are All Torturers Now 
Kaufman-Osborne, Timothy, Whitman College  

Discussant:  Sampaio, Anna, University of Colorado, Denver  

PANEL 15.03  Intersecting Contestations Regarding Citizenship 
and Gender 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Pierceson, Jason, University of Illinois at Springfield  

Papers: Fetal vs. Maternal Citizenship:  A Return to 
Republican Motherhood? 
Rose, Melody, Portland State University  

 A Woman’s Right to Culture:  An Argument for 
Gendered Cultural Rights 
Veazey, Linda, University of Southern California  
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 Citizenship, Religious Beliefs, and Same-Sex 
Marriage 
Gill, Emily, Bradley University  

Discussant:  Grant, Judith, Ohio University  

PANEL 17.04  Issue Framing 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Hendrickson, Louise, University of California, 
Riverside  

Papers: Social Marketing Gay Unions 
Baker, Jessica, IKON Public Affairs  

 Blood Ties That Pull?:  Subjective Group Identification 
and Latino Candidate Evaluation 
DeFrancesco Soto, Victoria, Duke University  

 Framing Effects and Attitudes Toward Immigrant 
Assimilation 
Perez, Efren, Duke University  

Discussant:  Hendrickson, Louise, University of California, 
Riverside  

PANEL 18.01  Catastrophe Policy and Prevention 

Location:  Pavilion IV 

Chair:  Martin, Ed, California State University, Long Beach  

Papers: Urban Dilemmas in Post-Katrina New Orleans:  The 
Search for Theories by Which to Decipher Perceived 
Governmental Response Shortfalls 
Barnett, Tim, Jacksonville State University  

 Can Democracy Prevent Catastrophe?  The Case of 
the Asteroid Threat  
Dark, Taylor, California State University, Los Angeles 

 The Politics of Vulnerability:  Constructing Local 
Performance Regimes for Homeland Security 
Clarke, Susan, University of Colorado at Boulder  
Chenoweth, Erica, University of Colorado at Boulder  
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 Land Use Issues and Disaster Financial Cost 
Recovery:  FEMA and Hurricane Katrina 
Settle, Allen, California Polytechnic State University  

Discussant:  Martin, Ed, California State University, Long Beach  

PANEL 19.02  Grappling with a Legacy of Racial Abuse: 
Reframing a Toxic Debate 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Garcia, Sonia, St. Mary's University  

Papers: Multiculturalism and American Party Politics 
Bass, Shana, California State University, San Marcos 

 Whitewashing America:  How the Development of 
Liberalism in the 20th Century Took the Question of 
Race Off of the Agenda 
Diggles, Michelle, University of Oregon  
Parson, Sean, University of Oregon  

 One Decade Later:  The Continuing Need for Race 
Conscious Policies in Admissions at the University of 
California 
Gritter, Matthew, New School for Social Research  

 Grappling With a Legacy of Racial Abuse 
Harris, Micah, Oklahoma Baptist University  

Discussant:  Garcia, Sonia, St. Mary's University  

PANEL 19.09  Individualism and the Politics of Identity 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Sachs, Stephen, Indiana University-Purdue 
University-Indianapolis  

Papers: Suburbia on My Mind:  The American Dream Ideology 
and Its Effect on the Level of Naturalization of 
Mexican Immigrants 
Minney, Maria, University Of California, Irvine  
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 Asian Pride or Ambiguous Identities?  The Impact of 
Asian American Racial Group Consciousness on 
Participation 
Junn, Jane, Rutgers University  
Masuoka, Natalie, University of California, Irvine  

 Advocacy on Behalf of the Poor:  Assessing Elite 
Influence on Organizational Behavior 
Paden, Catherine, Northwestern University  

Discussant:  Sachs, Stephen, Indiana University-Purdue 
University, Indianapolis  

PANEL 20.01  The Politics of Education 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Rocha, Rene, Texas A&M University  

Papers: The Politics of State Support for Higher Education 
Dar, Luciana, University of California, Los Angeles  

 The Politics of Public Education in Hawaii:  Citizen 
Attitudes and Institutional Structure 
Fitzpatrick, Angela, Syracuse University  

 Charter School Law Reinvention 
Kucsova, Simona, Grand Valley State University  

 The Higher Education Lobby in the Pacific Northwest 
States:  Lobbyists, Strategies, Tactics and Influence  
Thomas, Clive, University of Alaska Southeast  
Foster, Richard, Idaho State University  
Lunch, William, Oregon State University  

Discussant:  Straus, Ryane, College of Saint Rose  

PANEL 22.04  The Dynamics of Change and Communication in 
Urban Areas 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Lindstrom, Matt, College of St. Benedict-St. John  

Papers: Civic Engagement in the Face of Urban Growth: 
Evaluating the Promise of New Urbanism 
Fredericksen, Patricia, Boise State University  
Mason, Susan, Boise State University  
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 Freedom and Democracy in a Property Rights 
Regime:  The Case of the Modern Gated Community 
Horn, Steven, University of Southern California  

 Communication Network and Cognitive Political 
Efficacy:  Los Angeles Neighborhood Council 
Members’ Communication Networks 
Kwak, Sun-Young, University of Southern California  

Discussants:  Marichal, Jose, California Lutheran University  
Hogen-Esch, Tom, California State University, 
Northridge 
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Friday, March 17, 2006 
10:00 AM - 11:45 AM 

PANEL 01.08  Political Development in Asia 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Das, Runa, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

Papers: Nationalism, Communalism, and Nuclearism in 
South Asia 
Das, Runa, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

 Nationalism and Democracy: East Asian 
Experiences 
Seo, Jungmin, University of Hawaii at Manoa  

 Classing Ethnicity:  Strategies of Mass Mobilization 
in the Transition to Democracy 
Yang, David, Princeton University  

 Intraparty politics, Democratization, and Government 
Spending:  Evidence from South Korea and Taiwan 
Yap, O. Fiona, University of Kansas  

 Political Violence and the Future of Democratization 
in Indonesia 
Asitadani, Diah,  University of Geneva, Switzerland  

Discussant:  Das, Runa, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

PANEL 01.11  Social Protest, Social Movements 

Location:  Pavilion IV 

Chair:  McHenry, Dean (Jr.), Claremont Graduate University 

Papers: Champions for Peace:  Women Winners of the 
Nobel Prize for Peace 
Stiehm, Judith, Florida International University  

 Mobilizing Society:  The New Politics of Civil Society 
and Social Movements in Argentina 
Frajman, Eduardo, University of Maryland, College 
Park  
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 Stationary Bandits:  Understanding Rebel 
Governance 
Mampilly, Zachariah, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

 Is Secession a Tool for Mass Democratization or for 
Leader Advancement?  A Comparison of Two 
Movements 
McHenry, Dean (Jr.), Claremont Graduate University 

Discussant:  Robinson, Jean   

PANEL 02.03  Human and Nonhuman in Environmental  
Theory 1: Thinking Like Hybrids 

Location:  Pavilion III 

Chair:  Lovecraft, Amy, University of Alaska Fairbanks  

Papers: The End of Nature and Society?:  Bruno Latour and 
the Nonhuman in Politics 
Nordquist, Michael, University of Minnesota, Twin Cities 

 Fortune Is a River:  Nature and the Republican Ideal 
of Non- Domination 
Buck, Christopher, University of Chicago  

 Thinking Like a Mountain:  Mount Rushmore's Gaze 
Chaloupka, Bill, Colorado State University  

Discussant:  Luke, Timothy, Virginia Polytechnic Institute  

PANEL 03.01  Environmental Issues in Comparative 
Perspective 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Papers: Water Resources and the Issue of Social Justice:  
Private vs. Public Sector Management of Water 
Services 
Ahmed, Sayeed, Northern Arizona University  

 Governance for Sustainable Development:  The 
European Union and United States Compared 
Bomberg, Elizabeth, University of Edinburgh  
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 Preaching to the Choir:  From Dictatorship to 
Democracy, 55 Years of Forest Propaganda in Spain 
Seijo, Francisco, Middlebury College in Spain  

 ‘New’ and ‘Old’ Modes of Environmental 
Governance:  The Evolution of the North American 
Migratory Bird Policy Regime 
Wilson, Jeremy, University of Victoria  

 The Political Economy of Property Use Rights over 
Forests in Vietnam 
Coe, Cari, University of California, Los Angeles  

PANEL 04.01  Roundtable: Has the Bush Presidency Changed 
the Presidency? 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Genovese, Michael, Loyola Marymount University  

Discussants:  Han, Lori, Chapman University  
Cronin, Thomas, Colorado College  
Heldman, Caroline, Whittier College  
Farrar-Myers, Victoria, University of Texas, Arlington 
Kassop, Nancy, State University of New York, New 
Paltz  

PANEL 05.01  Institutional Change in Political History: Courts, 
Parties and Bureaucracy 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Kahn, Ronald, Oberlin College  

Papers: Understanding the Institutional Development of the 
Nineteenth Century Supreme Court:  How Politics 
and the Issues Before the Court Shaped Its Role 
Alcorn, Mark, St. Cloud State University  

 Party Politics and the Popular Franchise:  Removal 
of the Property Qualification and the 
Democratization of America 
King, Ronald, San Diego State University  
Moeller, Justin, San Diego State University  
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 The Evolution of Bureaucratic Design:  The 
Development of the Federal Communications 
Regulatory Bureaucracy, 1926-1952 
Zarkin, Michael, Westminster College of Salt Lake 
City  

Discussants:  Kahn, Ronald, Oberlin College  
Kersch, Ken, Princeton University  

PANEL 06.10  Globalization and Issues in IPE 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Pallansch, Leona, St. Mary's University  

Papers: Globalization and Electoral Accountability 
Isaacson, Ryan, University of Colorado, Boulder  

 Economic Integration, Human Development, and 
Government Roles 
Watanabe, Kanji, Northern Arizona University  

Discussant:  Pallansch, Leona, St. Mary's University  

PANEL 07.03  Roundtable: Why Ethnography? Creativity, 
Improvisation, and Method in the Study of 
Politics 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Pachirat, Timothy, Yale University  

Discussants:  Sadiq, Kamal, University of California, Irvine  
Sampaio, Anna, University of Colorado, Denver  
Warren, Dorian, University of Chicago  
Yanow, Dvora, Vrije Universiteit-Amsterdam  

PANEL 08.05  
PANEL 01.16  

The Modern State's Regulation of Racial 
Formation through Marriage: Lived Experience 
and the Law 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chair:  Smith, Anna Marie,  Cornell University  
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Papers: ''Only the Home Can Found a State'':  The Political 
Economy of Marriage and the Family in Federal 
Indian Policy, 1870-1900 
Cahill, Cathleen, University of New Mexico  

 Situating Sigheh:  Critical Reflections on Temporary 
Marriage in Contemporary Iran  
Williams, Juliet, University of California, Santa 
Barbara 

 Trans-Racial Marriages, Multiracial Children and 
''Ethnic Monitoring'' in Britain’s State Schools 
Twine, France Winddance, University of California, 
Santa Barbara  

 Under Fire:  Using Threats to the Family as a 
Political Strategy in the United States and Chile 
Thomas, Gwynn, University at Buffalo, State 
University of New York  
Yamin, Priscilla, University of Oregon  

Discussant:  Hawkesworth, Mary, Rutgers University  

PANEL 09.05  Courts and Law: Comparative Approaches 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Evans Case, Rhonda, Claremont McKenna College  

Papers: Judicial Independence and Democratization in 
Serbia 
Baker, Rudy, University of Southern California  

 The Nuclear Option:  Constitutional Interpretation in 
Hong Kong-China Relations 
Heurlin, Christopher, University of Washington  

 Shaping the Judiciary and the Rule of Law:  A 
Subnational Analysis of Judicial Independence in 
Mexico, 1993-2003 
Ingram, Matthew, University of New Mexico  
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PANEL 13.04  Interest Groups and Democracy 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Monardi, Fred, Community College of Southern 
Nevada  

Papers: Building a Better Labor Movement?  An Analysis of 
the Recent Split in the American Labor Movement 
for Interest Group Politics 
Geron, Kim, California State University, East Bay  

 Campaigning on Fruit, Nuts, and Wine 
Jorgensen, Paul, University of Oklahoma  

 Evaluation Findings From the TCE Policy and 
Advocacy Program:  Expanding Clinic Consortia 
Policy Advocacy Capacity 
Gardner, Annette,  University of California, San 
Francisco  
Geierstanger, Sara,  University of California, San 
Francisco  
Brindis, Claire,  University of California, San 
Francisco  

Discussant:  Jelen, Ted, DePauw University  

PANEL 14.10  Minority Representation and Group Rights 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Beltran, Cristina, Haverford College  

Papers: Distinction in Democracy:  Minority Representation 
in the Works of John Stuart Mill, François Guizot and 
John C. Calhoun 
Ahmed, Amel, University of Pennsylvania  

 Reconciling Group Rights and Gender Rights in 
Multicultural Democracies 
Keating, Christine, Ohio State University  

 Justice and Strategy in an Imperfect World:  
American Indian Land Claims and Remedial Rights 
Hendrix, Burke, Cornell University  
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 The Dead Dogma of Multiculturalism 
Lennahan, Jamie, University of Colorado at Boulder  

Discussant:  Olson, Joel, Northern Arizona University  

PANEL 14.11  Traveling Theory 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Hsueh, Vicki, Western Washington University  

Papers: Travel, Theory, Gender and Genre:  Translating a 
19th-Century Arabian Princess from Zanzibar 
Euben, Roxanne, Wellesley College  

 Stranger Wisdom:  Travel and the Origins of Political 
Knowledge 
McWilliams, Susan, Princeton University  

 Beyond the Smoke of Their Own Chimneys:  Travel 
Literature and the Lockean Encounter with 
Difference 
Sterling, Rebekah, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

 Cultural Flows, Traveling Democracy 
Mishra, Pramod, Augustana College  

Discussant:  McClure, Kirstie, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

PANEL 14.33  Aspects of Political Thought in Ancient Greece 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Smith, Nicholas, Lewis and Clark College  

Papers: Political Leadership in Ancient Greece 
Madrid, Richard, California State University, 
Fullerton  
Ton, Tammy, California State University, Fullerton  

 The Political Thought of Plato and Aristotle:  A 
Centenary Tribute 
Taylor, Quentin, Rogers State University  
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 Optimism in Thucydides' Teaching:  The Case of 
Hermocrates 
Riley, Jack, Coastal Carolina University  

 The Life of Socrates and the Life of Aesop 
Clayton, Edward, Central Michigan University  

Discussant:  Smith, Nicholas, Lewis and Clark College  

PANEL 19.03  Race and Representation 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Fraga, Luis, Stanford University  

Papers: Unequal Distribution of Campaign Contributions to 
Minority Candidates 
Bejarano, Christina, University of Iowa  

 I Don’t See Color, I Just Vote for the Best 
Candidate:  The Persistence of Ethnic Polarized 
Voting 
Manzano, Sylvia, St. Mary’s University  
Vega, Arturo, University of Texas at San Antonio  

 Preferable Descriptive Representatives?  
Investigating The Impact of the Personal Attributes 
of Descriptive Representatives on Substantive 
Representation 
Sanchez, Gabriel, University of New Mexico  
Uscinski, Joseph, University of Arizona  
Rocca, Michael, University of New Mexico  

Discussant:  Fraga, Luis, Stanford University  

PANEL 24.07  Violence and Gender 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Landolt, Laura, Virginia Wesleyan College  

Papers: Are Democratic States Better Equipped to Protect 
Women’s Human Rights Against Violence?  A Case 
Study 
Agarwal, Archana, University of Southern California  
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 Speaking Power to Truth:  The Gendering of Violence in 
the Analysis of Female Suicide Bombers 
Jones, M. Beth, Gonzaga University  

 The National Impact of Transnational Activism: European 
Networks for Combating Gender Violence and Their 
Impact on Member-States 
Montoya Kirk, Celeste, Southern Illinois University, 
Carbondale  

Discussant:  Disney, Jennifer, Winthrop University  

12:00 - 1:00 PM 
The Pi Sigma Alpha Lecture 

 

Honorable Patricia Madrid 
Attorney General for New Mexico 

 

Funding is provided by the Pi Sigma Alpha National Office  
Location:  Pavilion I-II 
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Friday, March 17,2006 
1:15 PM - 3:00 PM 

PANEL 01.12  Politics of Immigration and Citizenship 

Location:  Pavilion IV 

Chair:  Freeman, Gary, University of Texas at Austin  

Papers: Latinos and Latin American Overseas Elections:  
The Dominican and Honduran Cases Compared 
Sagás, Ernesto, Southern New Hampshire 
University  

 Citizenship for ‘Foreigners’ in Germany 
Hendrickson, Louise, University of California, 
Riverside  

 Not All Citizens Are Equal:  Dual Nationals and 
Children of Mixed Marriages in Egypt 
Stumpo, Pamela, University of Washington  

 Public Opinion, Elite Opinion, and Immigration Policy 
in Western Europe 
Westfall, Aubrey, Colorado University, Boulder  

Discussant:  Freeman, Gary, University of Texas at Austin  

PANEL 02.04  Human and Nonhuman in Environmental Theory 
2: Bodies, Animals, and Others 

Location:  Pavilion III 

Chair:  Kassiola, Joel, San Francisico State University  

Papers: Nature and the Body's Politic:  Ortega y Gasset's 
Phenomenology of the Other 
McKenzie, Jonathan, Purdue University  

 Saving Ecology from Human Freedom:  The 
Advantages of Charles Taylor’s Recursive Liberalism 
Sinn, Jeff, Winthrop University  

 Colonialism, Captivity, and Escape in Bartram’s 
Travels 
Gabrielson, Teena, Southwestern University  
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 Animal Politics:  Sovereignty and the Animal Body  
Young, Katherine, Colorado State University  

Discussant:  Biro, Andrew, Acadia University  

PANEL 03.07  Environmental and Civil Society:  Cases in 
Comparative Perspective 

Location:  Parlor 207 

Chair:  Reams, Margaret, Louisiana State University  

Papers: Environment and Civil Society in Bosnia:  
Democratic Consolidation or Dependency 
Fagan, Adam, Queen Mary, University of London  

 Democracy and Environmental Protection:  
Exploring Possible Links 
Kelso, Mark, Queens University of Charlotte  

 A Swedish Environmental Norm:  Rethoric and 
Legitimacy in Swedish Environmental Policy  
Matti, Simon,  Luleå University of Technology  

 Sustainable Development in Practice – A Female 
Responsibility? 
Wihlborg, Elin, Linköping University  
Skill, Karin, Institution for Thematic  

Discussant:  Reams, Margaret, Louisiana State University  

PANEL 04.02  The Unilateral Executive 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Papers: Presidential Behavioral Patterns that Lead to the 
Strategic Use of Executive Orders, 1953-2005 
Canales, Bianca, University of Texas at Arlington  

 Presidential Executive Orders:  A Tool for Regime 
Repudiation, Creation and Maintenance 
Fralick, Heather, University at Albany, State 
University of New York  
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 U.S. Unilateral International Executive Agreements: 
Potential Constitutional and International Crisis 
Haynes, Michael, The University of Tennessee  

PANEL 05.03  Polity and Politics in Social Policy 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  King, Ronald, San Diego State University  

Papers: Daniel P. Moynihan and the Great Society: 
Unraveling the Tangle of Pathology 
Spitzer, Scott, California State University, Fullerton  

 Beyond the Welfare State 
Strach, Patricia, State University of New York, 
Albany  
Sullivan, Kathleen, Ohio University  

 From Welfare to Workfare:  Reforming U.S. Public 
Assistance 
Bertram, Eva, University of California, Santa Cruz  

 The Neoconservatives and New Orleans:  The 
Results of Neglectful Conservatism 
Arsneault, Shelly, California State University, 
Fullerton  
Matthewson, Donald, California State University, 
Fullerton  

 Redirecting the New Deal Regime, 1964-72 
Zinman, Donald, University of Texas at Austin  

Discussant:  King, Ronald, San Diego State University  

PANEL 06.01  Democracy: Out of Africa 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Jacquemin, Celine, St. Mary's University  

Papers: In Democracy We Trust:  Bush and Clinton 
Administrations’ Efforts at Promoting Democracy in 
Africa, 1992-2000 
Otenyo, Eric, Northern Arizona University  
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 Democracy and Democratization in Selected African 
States:  A Critical Analysis of Issues of Concern in 
21st Century Africa 
Ajuogu, Mark, Federal University of Technology 
Owerri (FUTO), Nigeria  
Ajuogu, Joseph    

 The Genocide in Rwanda and the International 
Coffee Economy 
Kamola, Isaac, University of Minnesota, Twin Cities  

Discussant:  Jacquemin, Celine, St. Mary's University  

PANEL 07.01  The Methods Cafe (Consult an Expert: 
Methodological Brainstorming) 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Zirakzadeh, Cyrus, University of Connecticut  

Papers: Metaphor, Space, and Category Analyses 
Yanow, Dvora, Vrije Universiteit-Amsterdam  

 Evaluative Criteria and Standards 
Schwartz-Shea, Peregrine, University of Utah  

 Participant-Observation/Field Research 
Warren, Dorian, University of Chicago  

 Historical Institutionalism and Science Studies 
Brandwein, Pamela, University of Texas at Dallas  

 Institutional Discourse Analysis 
Novkov, Julie, University of Oregon  

 Political Theorists Doing Empirical Research 
Kaufman-Osborne, Timothy, Whitman College  

PANEL 09.04  Courts and Institutional Change 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Carter, Lief, Colorado College  

Papers: Executive Privileges and Judicial Nominations:  
What Does the President Owe the Senate? 
Comiskey, Michael, Pennsylvania State University  
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 Exploring the Paradox of Institutional Stability and 
Change:  Lessons from Congressional and Judicial 
Responses to the Asbestos Crisis 
Barnes, Jeb, University of Southern California  

 Court-Legislative Interactions 
Miller, Mark, Clark University  

 The Emergence of Internet Citations in Judicial 
Opinions:  Examining the Supreme Court of the U.S. 
and the U.S. Courts of Appeals 
Wilkerson, William, State University of New York, 
College at Oneonta  

 The Dissent Becomes the Majority:  Using 
Federalism to Transform Coalitions in the U.S. 
Supreme Court 
Baird, Vanessa, University of Colorado-Boulder  

Discussant:  Olson, Susan, University of Utah  

PANEL 10.03  Congress and Public Policy 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Casellas, Jason, University of Texas  

Papers: Campaign Finance Reform Legislating:  An 
Institutional Analysis 
Julius, William, California State University, Fullerton  

 The Politics of House Appropriations Subcommittee 
Assignments 
Frisch, Scott, California State University, Channel Islands 
Kelly, Sean, Niagara University  

 Congressional Formulas and Fiscal Federalism:  
The Inequitable Distribution of Federal Aid  
Schaal, Pamela, University of Notre Dame  

 Regulatory Reform and Inter-Branch Rivalry 
Levin, Daniel, University of Utah  

Discussant:  Becker, Lawrence, California State University, 
Northridge  
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PANEL 14.02  Agonistic Democracy 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Apostolidis, Paul, Whitman College  

Papers: America’s Time Across the Spectrum 
Caputi, Mary, California State University, Long Beach  

 Citizenship as Performativity:  Is Participatory 
Citizenship Democratic or Disciplined? 
Pool, Heather, University of Washington  

 Decision and Dissimulation:  Carl Schmitt on 
Democracy and the Constitution of the Public  
Shapiro, Kam, Illinois State University  

 Hannah Arendt and Combative Democracy:  Political 
Action as Resistance 
Sokoloff, William, University of Southern California 
and University of California, Irvine  

Discussant:  Beltran, Cristina, Haverford College  

PANEL 14.13  The Limits of Deliberation 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Krause, Sharon, Harvard University  

Papers: Democracy and Suffering:  The Problem of 
Reconciliation 
Rosenthal, Alisa, Gustavus Adolfus  

 Deliberative Democracy, Diversity, and the 
Supposed Reason/Passion Divide 
Hall, Cheryl, University of South Florida  

 Democracy and the Politics of Silence:  
Insubordinate Silence and Resistance 
Jungkunz, Vince, University of Washington  

 Inviting Them In:  Spatial Dimensions of Democratic 
Participation 
White, Julie, Ohio University  

Discussant:  Gilliom, John, Ohio University  
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PANEL 14.28  Political Vectors: Time, Space and Speed 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Dumm, Thomas, Amherst College  

Papers: The Presence of the Past:  Time, Memory and 
Redemption 
Rahman, Smita A., Furman University  

 Spaces of Sympathy in Burke’s Critique of Empire 
Watkins, Robert E., Furman University  

 Towards a New Image of Speed 
Glezos, Simon, Johns Hopkins University  

Discussant:  Toender, Lars, Hobart and William Smith Colleges  

PANEL 19.06  Strategic Intersectionality:  The Politics of 
Gender 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Coronado, Irasema, University of Texas at El Paso  

Papers: Justice and Equality for All:  A Black Feminist 
Account of the Equal Protection Clause 
Fleming, Eleanor, Vanderbilt University  

 From the Ivory Tower to the Streets:  How Academic 
Feminism 'Got Your Momma' in the Struggles 
Against Violence 
Harris, Traci, University of California, Los Angeles  

 Entering the Pipeline:  Latinas and Issues of 
Candidate Emergence 
Jaramillo, Patricia, The University of Texas at San 
Antonio  

Discussant:  Coronado, Irasema, University of Texas at El Paso  

PANEL 20.02  Roundtable: Budgeting in the Western States I 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chairs:  McBeath, Jerry, University of Alaska, Fairbanks  
Huefner, Robert, University of Utah  
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Papers: Overview 
Patton, David, University of Utah 

 Alaska 
McBeath, Jerry, University of Alaska, Fairbanks 

 Arizona 
Berman, David, Arizona State University 

 California 
Korey, John, California State Polytechnic 
University, Pomona 

 Colorado 
Moore, Scott, Colorado State University 

 Hawaii 
Sakaguchi, Rodney, University of Hawaii at Manoa 

 Idaho 
Kinney, Dick, Boise State University 

 Montana 
Greene, Jeffrey, University of Montana  

 Nevada 
Morin, Robert, University of Nevada, Reno 

 New Mexico 
Krebs, Timothy, University of New Mexico  
Kichiyev, Oraz, University of New Mexico 

 Oregon 
Stabrowski, Donald, University of Portland 

 Utah 
Huefner, Robert, University of Utah 

 Washington 
LeLoup, Lance, Washington State University  
Gerber, Jonathan, Washington State University 

 Wyoming 
Schumann, Robert, University of Wyoming  
Skopek, Tracy, University of Wyoming  
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Discussants:  Berman, David, Arizona State University  
Korey, John, California State Polytechnic University, 
Pomona  

PANEL 23.04  Latino Voting in the 2004 Presidential Election 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Avalos, Manuel, Arizona State University  

Papers: The Hispanic Vote in the 2004 Presidential Election:  
Insecurity and Moral Concerns 
Abrajano, Marisa, Texas A&M University  
Alvarez, Michael, California Institute of Technology  
Nagler, Jonathan, New York University  

 Anglo and Latino Vote Choice in the 2004 Election 
Garcia Bedolla, Lisa, University of California, Irvine  
Alvarez, Michael, California Institute of Technology  
Nagler, Jonathan, New York University  

 Latino Participation in Florida in 2004 
Lavariega Monforti, Jessica, Florida International 
University 
Brito, Vanessa, Florida International University  

Discussant:  Newton, Lina, Hunter College, City University of New 
York  

PANEL 24.04  Women's Voices and Representation 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  McNulty, John, Binghamton University, State 
University of New York  

Papers: Judging Amy:  The Impact of Gender on 
Assessments of Political Quality 
Fulton, Sarah, University of California, Davis  
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 A Novelty No More:  The Changing Politics of Female 
Gubernatorial Candidates 
Stambough, Stephen, California State University, Fullerton 
O’Regan, Valerie, California State University, Fullerton  

 Male Hysteria:  Tracking Masculine Fear Through Political 
Satire Surrounding the 2004 Presidential Election 
Halbert, Debora, Otterbein College  

 Transforming Congressional Debate:  Women’s Voices in 
the House and Senate 
Lucas, Jennifer, University of Maryland, College Park  

Discussant:  Green, Joanne, Texas Christian University  
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Friday, March 17, 2006 
3:15 PM - 5:00 PM 

PANEL 01.10  Democratization in Africa 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Lee, Chris, University of Minnesota, Morris  

Papers: Political Openness in Post Authoritarian Sub-
Saharan Africa (SSA):  Domestic and External 
Pressure to Conformity 
Aideyan, Osaore, Claremont Graduate University  

 Former Dominant Party Regeneration in Post-
Authoritarian States:  A Case Study of the Kenya 
African National Union in Transition 
Forshee, Jennifer, University of Florida  

 Post Colonial African Political and Economic 
Development:  A Comparative Analysis 
Lee, Chris, University of Minnesota, Morris  

 Democracy and Religious Diversity in  
Nigeria--An Explosive Combination 
Omo-Bare, Iren, Millsaps College  

PANEL 03.04  Democratic Participation and Environmental 
Policy 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  Beach, James, University of California  

Papers: Climate Litigation:  Democratic Participation, and 
Civic Education 
Averill, Marilyn, University of Colorado  

 U.S. Oil Policy and Urban Sprawl 
Gonzalez, George, University of Miami  

 Democratic Ethics, Environmental Groups, and 
Symbolic Inclusion:  The Case of Global Warming 
Gonzalez, George, University of Miami  
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 Food for Thought or Seeds of Change:  Rethinking 
the Democratic Role of Farmers in Genetically 
Modified (GM) Crop Adoption 
Guehlstorf, Nicholas, Southern Illinois University, 
Edwardsville  

 Democratizing Environmental Assessment?: Canadian 
Native Peoples and the Mackenzie Gas Project 
Urquhart, Ian,  University of Alberta 

Discussant:  Beach, James, University of California  

PANEL 06.04  Making Space in Our World: Empowerment and 
Rights 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Pubantz, Jerry, University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro   

Papers: Understanding Gender-Based Violence in Latin 
American Civil Wars 
Leiby, Michele, University of New Mexico  

 Human Trafficking and Transnational Advocacy:   
A Complex Case of Global Norm Creation  
Ussery, Amber, University of Arizona  

 The Impact of IGOs On Domestic Human Rights NGOs 
Duarte, Rita, University of Arizona  

 Advocacy and Resistance in Jharkhand:  A Pattern 
Language for Empowerment 
Smith, Justin, St. Mary’s University  

Discussant:  Pubantz, Jerry, University of North Carolina at 
Greensboro   

PANEL 06.12  Human Rights and Theory Wrongs 

Location:  Pavilion IV 

Chair:  Jacquemin, Celine, St. Mary's University 

Papers: Non-Uniformed Combatants and Military Law 
Chiu, Yvonne, University of California, Berkeley  
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 “Right to Have Rights”:  Humanity and Citizenship in 
the Making 
Gundogdu, Ayten, University of Minnesota  

Discussant:  Jacquemin, Celine, St. Mary's University 

PANEL 07.02  Roundtable:  The Writing Circle: Writing up 
Ethnographic, Documentary, and Other 
Interpretive Research Modes  

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Warren, Dorian, University of Chicago  

Discussants:  Sadiq, Kamal, University of California, Irvine  
Pachirat, Timothy, Yale University  
Tillery, Alvin, University of Notre Dame  

PANEL 09.03  Courts and Antidiscrimination 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Gizzi, Michael, Mesa State College  

Papers: Not in My Backyard:  Conservative Organized 
Interests and Gay Rights Litigation before the U.S. 
Supreme Court 
Daum, Courtenay, Colorado State University  

 The Political Power of Antidiscrimination Regimes:  
The Anglo-American Experiences Compared 
Evans Case, Rhonda, Claremont McKenna College  

 A Day Without the Voting Rights Act:  Texas and the 
Renewal of VRA Provisions 
Gambitta, Richard, University of Texas at San 
Antonio  
George, Korbel, University of Texas at San Antonio 
and Texas Rural Legal Aid  
Rolando, Rios, Law Offices of Rolando Rios  
Espino, Rodolfo, Arizona State University  
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 The Transformation of the Colorblind Movement:  
Trading “Meritocratic” Conservatism for 
“Compassion” for the Downtrodden 
Lipson, Daniel, Kalamazoo College  

Discussant:  Brigham, John, University of Massachusetts, 
Amherst  

PANEL 14.15  Pluralism and Culture in the Scottish 
Enlightenment 

Location:  Parlor 207 

Chair:  Boyd, Richard, University of Wisconsin-Madison  

Papers: Terror, Tea, and Sympathy:  The Sentimental Basis 
of Post-9/11 Institutions 
King, Edward, Concordia University  

 Civilization’s Costs:  Adam Ferguson and the 
Dilemmas of Progress 
Nordeen, Patricia   

 Progress and Pluralism in Hume 
Sabl, Andrew, University of California, Los Angeles  

Discussant:  Stimson, Shannon, University of California, Berkeley 

PANEL 14.18  Passion and Politics 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Barvosa-Carter, Edwina, University of California, 
Santa Barbara  

Papers: Dread the Arms with which Love is Armed:  Love 
and Desire in Machiavelli 
Miller, Char, George Mason University  

 Neuropolitics and the Power of the Prediscursive  
Miller, Gregg 

 Rousseau’s Many Paths to Truth:  Reverie as the 
Solution to the Poverty of Language and the 
Limitations of Reason 
Neidleman, Jason, University of La Verne  
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 Aristotle and Political Friendship 
Cidam, Cigdem, University of Minnesota 

Discussant:  Krause, Sharon, Harvard University  

PANEL 14.20  Membership, Diversity, and Legitimacy 

Location:  Parlor 220 

Chair:  Spinner-Halev, Jeff, University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill  

Papers: Abortion Escorts and Participatory Behavior 
Maloney, Steven, Middle Tennessee State 
University  

 Friends and Enemies, Slaves and Masters:  Carl 
Schmitt, Wendell Phillips, and the Radical Critique of 
Political Moderation 
Olson, Joel, Northern Arizona University  

 Democratic Legitimacy and Inequality:  Martin Luther 
King, Jr. and John Rawls 
Plotke, David, New School for Social Research  

Discussant:  Holzwarth, John, Lewis and Clark College  

PANEL 17.01  Using Experiments to Study Public Opinion 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Currin-Percival, Mary, University of California, 
Riverside  

Papers: Hang Ups and Beeps:  Random Assignment, Non-
Random Assignment, and Selection Effects 
McNulty, John, Binghamton University, State 
University of New York 

 Does Public Deliberation Change Individual 
Attitudes?  
Burbank, Matthew, University of Utah  

 92



Friday, March 17, 2006                                                     3:15 – 5:00 PM  
 

 Gauging Social Attitudes About Breastmilk and 
Breastfeeding:  A Latent Response Times Analysis 
Kedrowski, Karen, Winthorp University  
Heckle, Emily, Winthrop University  
Lipscomb, Michael, Winthrop University  

Discussant:  Currin-Percival, Mary, University of California, 
Riverside  

PANEL 18.02  Health Policy and Health Issues 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Laugesen, Miriam, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

Papers: Physician Payment Politics and Congressional 
Largess 
Laugesen, Miriam, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

 Beyond The Insurance Model: Health Care Access 
Solutions for Low Income Families  
Tataw, David, Charles R. Drew University of Science 
and Medicine  

 Risk Perceptions and Public Policymaking in the 
United States and Germany:  The Case of 
Genetically Modified Foods 
Wohlers, Tony, Cameron University  

 Explaining Cross-state Differences in Elderly Suicide 
Rates and Identifying State-level Public Policy 
Responses That Reduce Rates 
Giles-Sims, Jean, Texas Christian University  
Lockhart, Charles, Texas Christian University  

Discussant:  Laugesen, Miriam, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

PANEL 19.13  Asian American Politics, Diversity, and Identity 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Murakawa, Naomi, University of Washington  
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Papers: Are Asian Americans Still a “Model Minority?”  
Exploring the Complexity of Asian American Identity 
In California’s Media 
Rim, Kathy, University of California, Irvine  

 Asian American Immigrants as the New Electorate:  
Exploring Turnout and Registration of a Growing 
Community 
Masuoka, Natalie, University of California, Irvine  
DeSipio, Louis, University of California, Irvine  

 The Japanese Internment and the Racial State of 
Exception 
Lee, Frederick, University of California, Los Angeles 

Discussant:  Murakawa, Naomi, University of Washington  

PANEL 20.03  Roundtable:  Budgeting in the Western States II 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chairs:  Huefner, Robert, University of Utah  
McBeath, Jerry, University of Alaska, Fairbanks  

Papers: Overview 
Patton, David, University of Utah 

 Alaska 
McBeath, Jerry, University of Alaska, Fairbanks 

 Arizona 
Berman, David, Arizona State University  

 California 
Korey, John, California State Polytechnic University, 
Pomona  

 Colorado 
Moore, Scott, Colorado State University 

 Hawaii 
Sakaguchi, Rodney, University of Hawaii at Manoa 

 Idaho 
Kinney, Dick, Boise State University 
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 Montana 
Greene, Jeffrey, University of Montana 

 Nevada 
Morin, Robert, University of Nevada, Reno 

 New Mexico 
Krebs, Timothy, University of New Mexico 

 Oregon 
Stabrowski, Donald, University of Portland 

 Utah 
Huefner, Robert, University of Utah 

 Washington 
LeLoup, Lance, Washington State University  
Gerber, Jonathan, Washington State University 

 Wyoming 
Schumann, Robert, University of Wyoming  
Skopek, Tracy, University of Wyoming  

Discussants:  Berman, David, Arizona State University  
Korey, John, California State Polytechnic University, 
Pomona  

PANEL 21.04  Roundtable:  Community College Teaching 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Williams, Jessica, City College of San Francisco  

Discussants:  Monardi, Fred, Community College of Southern Nevada 
Sara, Leticia, Red Rocks Community College  

PANEL 22.05  Roundtable:  Ahora Que?  Prospects for Latino 
Political Incorporation in the Villaraigosa Era 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Marichal, Jose, California Lutheran University  
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Papers: Prospects for Latino Political Incorporation in the 
Villaraigosa Era 
Torres, Rodolfo, University of California, Irvine 
Regalado, Jaime, California State University, Los 
Angeles 
Guerra, Fernando, Loyola Marymount University 
Nuno, Stephen, University of California, Irvine  

 Bridging Communities:  Latinos, African-Americans, 
and the Future of Political Power in Los Angeles 
Rodrigues, Helena, University of Florida  

Discussant:  Hoang, Haco, California Lutheran University  

PANEL 23.01  The Culture Wars:  Competing Views of 
Polarization in the American Electorate 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Saiz, Martin, California State University, Northridge  

Papers: Why Can't We All Just Get Along?  The Reality of a 
Polarized America 
Abramowitz, Alan, Emory University  
Saunders, Kyle, Colorado State University  

 The Map That Matters 
Ayers, John, California State University, Bakersfield 
Ugues, Antonio, California State University, 
Bakersfield  

 The Myth of the Christian Right:  Analysis of Group 
Member and Political Participation 
DeSantis, Matthew, University of Florida  

Discussant:  Norrander, Barbara, University of Arizona  

PANEL 24.09  
PANEL 19.15  

Issues in Latina Leadership 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Martinez-Ebers, Valerie, Texas Christian University 

Papers: Latina Firsts!  Trailblazers in Local Governments 
Coronado, Irasema, University of Texas at El Paso  
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 Latinas as Mayors 
Navarro, Sharon, University of Texas at San Antonio 

 Irma Rangel:  The First Latina State Legislator 
Martinez-Ebers, Valerie, Texas Christian University   

 Latina Leadership in the Judicial Arena:  Judges as 
Trailblazers 
Garcia, Sonia, St. Mary's University  

 Inclusive Governance:  The Pivotal Role of Latina 
Public Administrators in the New Latino Destinations 
in the United States 
Brenner, Christine, Rutgers University  

Discussant:  Navarro, Sharon, University of Texas at San Antonio 

5:30 – 6:30 PM 
WPSA Business 

Meeting 
Location:  Pavilion I-II 

6:30 - 8:30 PM 
 

WPSA Reception 
 

Cosponsored by the University of 
New Mexico 

Location:  Pavilion Ballroom 

8:30 – midnight 
 

WPSA Dance  
 

Location:  Pavilion 
Ballroom 
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Saturday, March 18, 2006 
8:00 AM - 9:45 AM 

PANEL 01.14  Politics after the Fall of the Soviet Empire 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Bielasiak, Jack, Indiana University, Bloomington  

Papers: Explaining Post-Communist Divergence:  Legacies 
of the Past, 'Pull of Europe', and Foreign Assistance 
Kichiyev, Oraz, University of New Mexico  

 Financial Assistance and Ethnic Minority Reform in 
Post-Communist Central and Eastern Europe 
Tzintzarova, Maria, Claremont Graduate University  

 Regime Diversity and Institutional Engineering:  
Design and Reform of Electoral Systems in Post-
Communism 
Bielasiak, Jack, Indiana University, Bloomington  

Discussant:  Armeanu, Oana, Southern Methodist University  

PANEL 02.06  Consumption, Scarcity, Sacrifice, and Security 

Location:  Pavilion III 

Chair:  Hunold, Christian, Drexel University  

Papers: Green Political Economy:  From Ecological 
Modernization to Economic Security 
Barry, John, Queens University, Belfast  

 Social Insecurity and Environmental Politics 
Biro, Andrew, Acadia University  

 Sacrifice, Hope, and the Future of Environmentalist 
Social Criticism 
Meyer, John, Humboldt State University  

 Consuming the Environment:  The Normative 
Connection Between the Consumer Society and the 
Environmental Crisis 
Scott, Austin, University of Florida  
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 The Political Ecology of Sustainability:  An Argument 
for Slowness 
Robinson, Christopher, Clarkson University  

Discussant:  Schlosberg, David, Northern Arizona University  

PANEL 03.02  Regulatory Policy and the Environment 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  Urquhart, Ian,  University of Alberta 

Papers: Understanding State Adoptions of Factory Farm 
Regulations 
Allen, Mahalley, California State University, Chico  

 The Relationship Between Federal OMB and 
Environmental Policy: From Gatekeeping to 
Micromanaging  
Davis, Charles, Colorado State University  
Duffy, Robert, Colorado State University  

 Animal Welfare Law and State Politics:  Who Puts a 
Bite in the Law 
Hunter, Susan, West Virginia University  
Brisbin, Richard, West Virginia University  

 The Relationship Between Federal OMB and 
Environmental Policy:  From Gatekeeping to 
Micromanaging 
Davis, Charles, Colorado State University  
Duffy, Robert, Colorado State University  

Discussant:  Urquhart, Ian,  University of Alberta 

PANEL 06.05  Assessing the United Nations for Success and 
Democracy 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Das, Runa, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

Papers: Assessing Organizations 
Pallansch, Leona, St. Mary's University  
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 The Structural and Organizational Capacity of 
Action:  Is Diversity Good for the United Nations? 
Balding, Christopher, University of California, Irvine 
Wehrenfennig, Daniel, University of California, Irvine 
Chapman, Jana, Columbia University  

Discussant:  Das, Runa, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

PANEL 08.04  
PANEL 07.07  

Diverse Methodological Approaches to 
Intersectional Research 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Schwartz-Shea, Peregrine, University of Utah  

Papers: Constructing a Politics of Subversion 
Goldin, Richard, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

 Power, Property, and the Color of Citizenship 
Novkov, Julie, University of Oregon  

 Cross Disciplinary Approaches to Information 
Monopolies and Societal Power 
Martinez, Larry, California State University, Long 
Beach  

Discussant:  Schmidt, Sr., Ronald, California State University, 
Long Beach  

PANEL 09.02  Jurisprudence and Constitutional Theory 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Levin, Daniel, University of Utah  

Papers: Roscoe Pound:  A Reconsideration of His Life and 
Ideas 
Cusick, Roger, University at Albany, State University 
of New York  

 Practicing the Rule of Law:  How Language, 
Community, and Virtue Help Define the Judicial 
Experience 
Whitehead, Jason, University of Southern California  
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 The Trial of the Commons:  Regulatory Takings, 
Environmental Protection, and Judicial Impact 
Botello-Samson, Darren, Rutgers University  

 The Political Development of the Due Process 
Rights Discourse 
Thorpe, Rebecca, University of Maryland  

Discussant:  Allen, Neal, University of Texas at Austin  

PANEL 11.04  Controlling the Agenda and the Message 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Mitchell, Charles, Grambling State University  

Papers: The Dynamics of Political Entertainment  
Uscinski, Joseph, University of Arizona  

 Mainstream Media Losing Control of the Agenda:  
The Impact of Media Diversity on Presidential 
Nomination Politics 
Ciruli, Floyd, Ciruli Associates  

 Regaining a Backbone?  Journalism Post-Katrina 
Hankenson, Margaret, University of Wisconsin, 
Waukesha  

Discussant:  Mitchell, Charles, Grambling State University  

PANEL 14.14  How to Address a Political Subject 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Markell, Patchen, University of Chicago  

Papers: The Ethics and Politics of Dwelling 
Dungey, Nicholas, California State University, 
Northridge  

 Reference and Dissimulation:  Lockean Language in 
Exile 
McClure, Kirstie, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

 The Effects of Viewing 
Panagia, Davide, Trent University  

 101



Saturday, March 18, 2006                                                8:00 - 9:45 AM  

 

 Addressing the Public  
Wingrove, Elizabeth, University of Michigan  

Discussant:  Herzog, Don, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor  

PANEL 14.16  Sources of Democratic Citizenship 

Location:  Parlor 207 

Chair:  Breiner, Peter, State University of New York, Albany 

Papers: Consenting to Pluralism 
Adams, Roberta, Salisbury University  

 Redescription and Reconciliation:  Rorty, Rawls, and 
Contemporary Liberal Hegelianism 
Barker, Derek, Pitzer College  

 Democracy's Handmaid:  A Theory of Constitutional 
Vernacular 
Tsai, Robert, University of Oregon  

 What is Wrong with Justice?  Giving up the 
Summum Bonum 
Baird, Vanessa, University of Colorado, Boulder  

Discussant:  Shaw, Brian, Davidson College  

PANEL 14.19  War and Political Anxiety 

Location:  Parlor 220 

Chair:  Siemers, David, University of Wisconsin, Oshkosh  

Papers: Steven Spielberg’s State of Exception:  Airport 
Fantasies and Realities after 9/11 
Feldman, Leonard, University of Oregon  

 Why I Am Not A Patriot 
Johnston, Steven, University of South Florida  

 Authorization of Torture in the War on Terror:  
Governmentality or Sovereignty?  
Lokaneeta, Jinee, University of Southern California  

Discussant:  Kaufman-Osborne, Timothy, Whitman College  

 102



Saturday, March 18, 2006                                                8:00 - 9:45 AM  

 

PANEL 16.01  Civil Service Reform and At-Will Employment in 
the States 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  West, Jonathan, University of Miami  
Bowman, James, Florida State University  

Papers: Changes in State Civil Service Systems:  A National Survey 
Hays, Steve, University of South Carolina  
Sowa, Jessica, University of South Carolina  

 Removing Employee Protections:  A “See No Evil” 
Approach to Civil Service Reform 
Bowman, James, Florida State University  
West, Jonathan, University of Miami  

 Dissin’ the Deadwood or Coddling the 
Incompetents?  Patterns and Issues in Employee 
Discipline and Dismissal in the States 
Elling, Richard, Wayne State University  
Thompson, Lyke, Wayne State University  

 Opportunities, Constraints and Public Law:  Making 
the Case for Examining At-Will Employment Through 
the Lens of State Appellate Courts 
Nelson, Steve, University of Utah  

Discussant:  Battaglio, R. Paul, University of Nevada, Las Vegas  

PANEL 17.03  Normative Theory and Public Opinion 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Elliot, Jeffrey M., North Carolina Central University  

Papers: Do You Want Jesus with That?  The Megachurch as 
Townsquare 
Hergt, Walter, City University of New York  

 Civil Society:  Modern Aristotelian Polis? 
Young, Mark, Humboldt Universität zu Berlin  

 Crisis and Voluntarism  
Sylvester, Dari, University of the Pacific  

Discussant:  Elliot, Jeffrey M., North Carolina Central University  
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PANEL 19.05  The Impact of Structure on the Politics of Race 
and Class 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Jaramillo, Patricia, University of Texas at San Antonio 

Papers: Immigration, Social Diversity, and Policy Support 
Neiman, Max, University of California, Riverside and 
the Public Policy Institute of California 
Strand, Doug, Public Policy Institute of California  

 Does Racial Context Matter?  Exploring Latinos In 
the 2005 Los Angeles Mayoral Election 
Nuno, Stephen, University of California, Irvine  

 Is Democracy Possible:  A Seething Underclass in 
the Criminal Justice System 
Brown, Leonard, State University of New York, 
Fredonia  
Brown, Patricia, Daemen College  

Discussant:  Jaramillo, Patricia, University of Texas at San 
Antonio  

PANEL 20.07  Women in Office:  Getting There, Staying There 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chair:  Scola, Becki, University of California, Irvine  

Papers: Gendered Contexts of Office Holding and 
Candidacy?:  A Look at the Offices of Mayor and 
Council Member in California Cities 
Alexander, Amy, University of California, Irvine  

 Healthy Representation, Healthy Women?  Women 
State Legislators and Women’s Health Outcomes 
Fiber, Pamela, California State University, Fullerton 
Arsneault, Shelly, California State University, Fullerton  

 Running Scared: Gender and Electoral Success in 
the Louisiana Non-Partisan Primary System 
Cross, Pearson, University of Louisiana, Lafayette  

Discussant:  Norrander, Barbara, University of Arizona  
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PANEL 23.05  Race, Geography, and Turnout 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Blair, Zulema, Medgar Evers College, City University 
of New York  

Papers: District Elections and Race:  How San Francisco's 
Transformation from At-large to District Supervisor 
Elections Impacted Minority Voting Patterns 
Lindgren, Eric, University of Oregon  

 Metropolitan Effects On Political Participation 
Tafoya, Lorraine, University of New Mexico  

 Citizenship, Poverty and Rights:  Social Safety Nets 
and Political Participation 
Scholnick, Erin, California State University, East Bay 

Discussant:  Dias, Elsa, Pikes Peak Community College  

PANEL 24.06  Gender Issues and Stereotypes 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Garcia, Sonia, St. Mary's University  

Papers: Will the Real Media Darlings Please Rise?:  A 
Comparison of Newspaper Coverage of Feminist 
and Conservative Women’s Activism 
Schreiber, Ronnee, San Diego State University  

 Gender Roles in Print Media 
Wilhite, Becci, Texas Christian University  

 Beyond Women, Children, and Families:  Gender, 
Representation, and Public Funding for the Arts 
Scheurer, Katherine, University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee 
Boles, Janet, Marquette University  

 Are Victims’ Rights Women’s Rights?  Political Conflicts 
Over Emergency Contraception for Rape Victims 
Corrigan, Rose, John Jay College of Criminal 
Justice, City University of New York  

Discussant:  Haussman, Melissa, Carleton University, Ottawa  
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Saturday, March 18, 2006 
10:00 AM - 11:45 AM 

PANEL 01.13  Explaining Policy Change 

Location:  Pavilion V 

Chair:  Wohlers, Tony, Cameron University  

Papers: Intraparty Politics, Democratization, and Government 
Spending:  Evidence from South Korea and Taiwan 
Yap, O. Fiona, University of Kansas  

 Democratization and the State-Level Politics of 
Education Reforms in Mexico 
Hecock, Douglas, University of New Mexico  

 Measuring Political Gender Equality:  What Gets 
Women in Government 
Rashkova, Ekaterina, Washington University, St. 
Louis  
Rashkova, Assia, Washington University, St. Louis  

 The Rise of Legislative Assertiveness in Uganda 
and Kenya 
Nakamura, Robert, State University of New York, 
Albany  
Johnson, John, State University of New York, Albany 

Discussant:  Wohlers, Tony, Cameron University  

PANEL 02.07  Roundtable:  It's Not Dead, It's Only Resting:  
The State of American Environmentalism  

Location:  Pavilion III 

Chair:  Schlosberg, David, Northern Arizona University  

Papers: Pronounced Dead But Still Alive:  Environmentalism 
and the Hidden Life of Social Movements 
Brick, Philip, Whitman College  

 The Greening of the College Curriculum and the 
Rhetoric of Sustainability 
Breen, Sheri, St. Olaf College  
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 Prelude to Strategic Symbolism:  Policy Prerogatives 
and Identity Formation in Green Politics 
Martin, Eric, Purdue University  
McKenzie, Jonathan, Purdue University  

Discussants:  Meyer, John, Humboldt State University  
Schlosberg, David, Northern Arizona University  
Chaloupka, Bill, Colorado State University  

PANEL 04.03  A Retrospective on Clinton Rossiter's Classic:  
The American Presidency-Fifty Years Later 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Cronin, Thomas, Colorado College  

Discussants:  Genovese, Michael, Loyola Marymount University  
Robinson, Donald, Smith College  

PANEL 05.02  Roundtable:  Unenumerated Rights and 
American Political Development 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Crowe, Justin, Princeton University  

Discussants:  Kahn, Ronald, Oberlin College  
Gillman, Howard, University of Southern California  
Graber, Mark, University of Maryland  
Kersch, Ken, Princeton University  

PANEL 06.06  IR Theory:  Assessing New Directions 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Martinez, Larry, California State University, Long 
Beach  

Papers: Ideology, Identity, and (Re)presentations of 
(In)Security:  Re-visiting Post-Colonial India’s 
Nuclearization Policies 
Das, Runa, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

 Value Trade-offs and War Decision-making 
Dolan, Thomas, Ohio State University  
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 The Congress of Vienna System -- Power, Identity 
and New Ideas 
Paracuellos, Fabrice, University of California, Irvine  

 Escaping Morality:  The Argument from Extremity 
Revisited 
Roff, Heather, University of Colorado, Boulder  

Discussant:  Martinez, Larry, California State University, Long 
Beach  

PANEL 09.01  Issues in State Judicial Politics 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Wasby, Stephen, University of Massachusetts, 
Dartmouth  

Papers: Democratic Linkages in State Supreme Courts:  The 
Impact of Selection 
Boyea, Brent, University of Texas at Arlington  

 Straight to the Top:  An Analysis of U.S. Supreme 
Court Review of State Trial and Intermediate Court 
Decisions 
Kilwein, John, West Virginia University  

 Reforming the Method of Judicial Selection:  A State 
Level Analysis of the Political Factors Which Impact 
the Decision to Reform 
Scott, Kyle, Miami University  

Discussant:  McLeod, Aman, Rutgers University  

PANEL 13.02  Community Organizing 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Papers: A Retrospective Case Study of America Coming 
Together in Ohio:  Where Have All the Grassroots 
Gone?  
Clifford, Stacy, Ohio University  
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 The Public Presence of Religious Interests:  
Ministerial Organizations in American Politics 
Djupe, Paul, Denison University  
Niles, Franklyn, John Brown University  

 Catholic Priests and the Culture of Life:  Some 
Survey Evidence 
Jelen, Ted, DePauw University  
Lockett, Linda, Community College of Southern Nevada 

Discussant:  Monardi, Fred, Community College of Southern 
Nevada  

PANEL 14.07  
PANEL 07.08  

Technology, Politics, and the Self 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Dungey, Nicholas, California State University, 
Northridge  

Papers: The Political Theory of Doping 
LaVaque-Manty, Mika, University of Michigan  

 From Value-Neutral to Value-Critical Technology in 
Pragmatism 
Johnson, Jeffrey, Cameron University  

 From Telescope to PCR:  Arendt on How We Use 
Our Tools 
Biser, Ashley, University of Minnesota  

 Biotechnology and Democracy:  New Problems of 
Personhood and Incorporation  
Moushegian, Richard, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

Discussant:  Johnston, Steven, University of South Florida  

PANEL 14.21  Work and the Social Citizen 

Location:  Parlor 207 

Chair:  Barvosa-Carter, Edwina, University of California, 
Santa Barbara  
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Papers: Is Social Citizenship Really Outdated?  T. H. 
Marshall Revisited 
Breiner, Peter, State University of New York, Albany 

 Asking of Freedom Something Other than Itself? 
Robert Putnam, Alexis de Tocqueville, and the 
Doctrine of Self-Interest Rightly Understood 
Danoff, Brian, Miami University  

 Protestant Ghosts in the Disciplinary Machine:  The 
Work Ethic as a Technique of Government in 
Bentham’s Panopticon 
Davis, George, Marshall University  

 Reading Bonjour Laziness:  The Work Ethic in 
France and the U.S. 
Manuel, Anne, University of Michigan, Ann Arbor  

Discussant:  Apostolidis, Paul, Whitman College  

PANEL 14.22  Architecture and Political Theory 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Strong, Tracy, University of California, San Diego  

Papers: Architecture, Politics, Memory:  Examining the Work 
of Sheldon Wolin and Aldo Rossi 
Aslam, Ali, Duke University  

 Dis-gust, Dis-may, Dis-ability:  Spatial 
Incommensurability and Spatial Community 
Ferguson, Kennan, University of South Florida  

 Public Space:  Exploration of a Concept 
Brodin, Jonas, California College of the Arts  

 Politics is More Important than Architecture 
Westfall, William, University of Notre Dame  

Discussant:  Frank, Jason, Cornell University  
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PANEL 14.31  Time, Place, and Politics 

Location:  Parlor 220 

Chair:  Dienstag, Joshua Foa, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

Papers: Habermas, the Holocaust, and the Gacaca Process 
in Rwanda 
Chakravarti, Sonali, Yale University  

 Marx and Nietzsche on the Time of our Time:  The 
Temporal Imagination of Contemporary Critical 
Theory and the Challenge of Environmental Politics 
Lipscomb, Michael, Winthrop University  

 Diversity and Freedom:  The Self Against Itself 
Moore, Stephen, University of North Carolina, 
Chapel Hill  

 Updating Political Theory’s “Wittgensteinian 
Moment” 
Skinner, Dan, City University of New York  

Discussant:  Dienstag, Joshua Foa, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

PANEL 19.08  Images, Immigration, and Politics 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Sampaio, Anna, University of Colorado, Denver  

Papers: Transnationalism and Citizenship:  South Asian 
Immigrants in the U.S. 
Mishra, Sangay, University of Southern California  

 It Won't Be Long ‘til We Belong:  The Possibilities of 
Border Citizenship 
Montoya, T. Mark, Northern Arizona University  

 Assimilation, Acculturation and Latino Perceptions of 
Social, Family and Immigration Issues 
Vega, Arturo, University of Texas at San Antonio  
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 Adding to the Pot:  Black Immigrants’ Contribution to 
Democracy and Diversity 
Veney, Cassandra, Pennsylvania State University  

Discussant:  Sampaio, Anna, University of Colorado, Denver  

PANEL 20.06  
PANEL 18.06  

Implementing Policy:  Reform and Initiatives 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Smith, Daniel, University of Florida  

Papers: State Level Explanations Do Not Apply:  Diversity of 
County Policy Adoptions under Temporary 
Assistance to Needy Families 
Beller, Marybeth, Marshall University  

 Colorado’s Taxpayers Bill of Rights, 1992-2005:  
Policy and Institutional Impacts and Implications 
Moore, Scott, Colorado State University  

 Opening up the “Black Box” of Local Bureaucratic 
Politics:  How Agency Capacity Shapes the 
Outcome of a Statewide Voter Initiative 
Percival, Garrick, University of Minnesota, Duluth  

Discussant:  Bowler, Shaun, University of California, Riverside  

PANEL 22.02  The Safety of Urban Politics:  Fiscal and Security 
Concerns 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Flores, Henry,  St. Mary’s University, Texas  

Papers: Suburban Money in Municipal Elections:  The 
Geographic Distribution of Campaign Contributions 
Adams, Brian, San Diego State University  

 Examining the Economic Impact of Professional 
Sports Teams’ Departures:  Are the Threats Real or 
Crying Wolf? 
Cihasky, Carrie, University of Wisconsin, Milwaukee 
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 Safety in Chico, CA:  An Urban Regime Analysis 
Look at A Smaller City 
Vance, Kenn, California State University, Chico  

Discussant:  Moreno, Dario, Florida International University  

PANEL 24.02  Women and Electoral Politics 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Norton, Noelle, University of San Diego  

Papers: Predicting the Pool:  Women as urban advocates? 
Richards, Erin, Washington State University  

 Women in Open Seat Elections -- Polarizing 
Entities? 
Green, Joanne, Texas Christian University  

 Policy Priorities of Women Legislators in Western 
States 
Leeper, Mark, Wayne State College  
Carnahan, Corey, Wayne State College  

 The Cohort Gender Gap:  A Disaggregation of the 
Well-Known Concept 
O’Regan, Valerie, California State University, 
Fullerton  
Stambough, Stephen, California State University, 
Fullerton  
Thorson, Gregory, University of Minnesota, Morris  

Discussant:  Norton, Noelle, University of San Diego  
 

 113



Saturday, March 18, 2006                                               1:15 – 3:00 PM  

Saturday, March 18, 2006 
1:15 PM - 3:00 PM 

PANEL 01.04  Global Forces, Regional Integration, and 
National Politics 

Location:  Parlor 220 

Chair:  Freeman, Gary, University of Texas at Austin  

Papers: The Globalization of Welfare 
Roberts, Veronica, San Francisco State University  

 European Court of Justice: To Trust or Not To Trust?
Barrett, Kathleen, Georgia State University  

 Responses of Liberalizing States to Terrorism 
Pedahzur, Ami, University of Texas at Austin  

Discussant:  Freeman, Gary, University of Texas at Austin  

PANEL 02.08  Roundtable:  New and Recent Books in 
Environmental Political Thought 

Location:  Pavilion III 

Chair:  Meyer, John, Humboldt State University  

Papers: Constitutional Environmental Rights 
Hayward, Tim, University of Edinburgh  

 Denaturalizing Ecological Politics 
Biro, Andrew, Acadia University  

 The State and the Global Ecological Crisis 
Barry, John, Queens University, Belfast  

 Deliberative Environmental Politics 
Bartlett, Robert, Purdue University  

Discussant:  Cannavo, Peter, Hamilton College  

PANEL 06.07  Attacking Terrorism From All Sides 

Location:  Sendero III 

Chair:  Varadarajan, Latha, San Diego State University  
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Papers: The War on Terror:  The View From Abroad 
Dorraj, Manochehr, Texas Christian University  
Cauthen, Joshua, Texas Christian University  

 Shifting Forms of Terrorist Action and Levels of 
Violence 
Masters, Daniel, Marshall University  

 Tracking the Trackers:  Biometric Security, Smart 
Borders, and Disembodied Integration 
Ross, James, Colorado State University  

 The Evolving Global Regime for Combating Trans-
border Terrorism 
Yakan, Mohamad Yakan, Alliant  

Discussant:  Moore, John, California State Polytechnic University, 
Pomona  

PANEL 09.10  Roundtable:  U.S. Supreme Court Appointments: 
Lessons from Filling the Rehnquist and 
O’Connor Vacancies 

Location:  Sendero I 

Chair:  Comiskey, Michael, Pennsylvania State University  

Discussants:  Carter, Lief, Colorado College  
Jacobsohn, Gary, University of Texas at Austin  
Stephenson, Jr., D. Grier, Franklin and Marshall 
College  
Dimino, Sr., Michael, Widener University  
Hoch, Katrina, University of California, San Diego  

PANEL 14.23  Plato, Socrates, and the Rule of Law 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Nelson, Brian, Florida International University  

Papers: Diversity and the Rule of Law:  Plato’s “Minos” 
Plax, Martin, Cleveland State University  

 Persuade or Obey 
Smith, Nicholas, Lewis and Clark College  
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 Sophistry, Law, and Conservatism in Plato’s 
“Statesman” 
Marquez, Xavier, University of Notre Dame  

 Legislation and Political Virtue in Plato’s Laws  
Cohen de Lara, Emma, University of Notre Dame  

Discussant:  Nelson, Brian, Florida International University  

PANEL 14.24  Tocqueville and the Politics of Identity 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Welch, Cheryl, Simmons College  

Papers: Political Capacity and Exclusion in Nineteenth-
Century French Thought 
Boyd, Richard, University of Wisconsin, Madison  

 Tocqueville on the Anglification of the Sexes 
Botting, Eileen, University of Notre Dame  

 Unraveling Tocqueville's America:  Marital Virtue 
and the Affairs of Andrew Jackson 
Locke, Jill, Gustavus Adolphus College  

 Tocqueville as Critical Race Theorist:  The Perverse 
Effects of White Skin Privilege in Jacksonian 
America 
Tillery, Alvin, University of Notre Dame  

Discussant:  Welch, Cheryl, Simmons College  

PANEL 14.27  Politics and Theology:  Contemporary Political 
Theory Between Immanence and Transcendence 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Dumm, Thomas, Amherst College  

Papers: The Coincidence of Opposites:  A Political View of a 
Theological Concept 
Ochoa, Paulina, University of Notre Dame  

 Political Theology and the Separation of State and 
Church in the United States 
Tonder, Lars, Hobart and Williams Smith Colleges  
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 Nietzsche’s Recurring Dream 
Rappa, Antonio, National University of Singapore  

Discussant:  Dumm, Thomas, Amherst College  

PANEL 15.02  Roundtable:  Liberalism's Accommodation of the 
Morality of Gay Rights 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Babst, Gordon, Chapman University  

Discussants:  Ball, Carlos, Pennsylvania State Dickinson  
Gill, Emily, Bradley University  
Grant, Judith, Ohio University  
Pierceson, Jason, University of Illinois, Springfield  

PANEL 16.02  Diversity and Public Administration:  A Critical 
Assessment 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Martinez, Ruben, University of Texas at San Antonio 

Papers: A Critical Assessment of Theories on Diversity and 
Public Administration  
Martinez, Ruben, University of Texas at San Antonio 

 Diversity Initiatives in Public Administration:  A 
Review of the Literature 
Aguirre, Jr., Adalberto, University of California, 
Riverside  

 Internal Migrations and Media Depictions of The 
Other 
Farmbry, Kyle, Rutgers University   

 Directed Management in Relation to Barrio Urban 
Policy and Revitalization 
Diaz, David, California State University, Northridge  

Discussant:  Warner, Kee, University of Colorado, Colorado 
Springs  
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PANEL 18.03  Education Policy and Politics 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  Leal, David, University of Texas at Austin  

Papers: Money Well Spent?  An Analysis of the Impact of 
School Districts’ Athletic Expenditures on Students’ 
Academic Achievement  
Pierce, Kevin, University of New Mexico  

 Developing Policy Narratives:  Blacks, Whites, and 
Latinos in the Los Angeles Unified School District 
Straus, Ryane, College of Saint Rose  

 Parental School Choice Decision-making 
Cox, James, California State University, Sacramento 
Witko, Christopher, California State University, 
Sacramento  

 Assessing Dual Language Policy and Its Political 
Fallout 
Litherland, M. Lucrecia, Oklahoma Baptist University 
Litherland, J. Tony, Oklahoma Baptist University  

Discussant:  Leal, David, University of Texas at Austin  

PANEL 19.11  The Politics of Space and Identity 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Affigne, Tony, Providence College  

Papers: The Social Space of African-American Citizenship: 
The Regime of Identity and Exclusion in the Spaces 
of American Citizenship 
Boehme, Eric, Denison University  

 The Politics of Signage and Space in “Little India”:  A 
Case Study of How Claims Made toward “Ethnic 
Space” are Validated or Dismissed 
Choi, Moon-Young, University of California, Irvine  
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 Democracy, Membership, and Domination:  The 
Case of Immigration and Borders 
Lampert, Joseph, Yale University  

Discussant:  Affigne, Tony, Providence College  

PANEL 20.05  Indian Reservation Gaming and State Politics II 

Location:  Sendero II 

Chair:  Skopek, Tracy, University of Wyoming  

Papers: Enfranchising Indian Country:  The Politics and 
Organization of Native American Gaming Interests 
Hansen, Kenneth, California State University, 
Fresno  
Skopek, Tracy, University of Wyoming  

 Moving Targets:  Indian Gaming in Minnesota and 
the Constraints of Tribal Interest Group Behavior 
Light, Steven, University of North Dakota  
Rand, Kathryn, University of North Dakota  

 Political Contributions of the Mississippi Band of 
Choctaw Indians--A Case Study of Indian Gaming 
and Its Impacts on National and Statewide 
Campaigns. 
Von Herrmann, Denise, University of Southern 
Mississippi  

Discussant:  Somma, Mark, California State University, Fresno  

PANEL 21.03  Roundtable:  Is the Glass Ceiling Half Empty or 
Half Full?  Reflections on the APSA Report on 
Women’s Advancement in Political Science 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Fuller, Frank, Georgia State University 

Discussants:  Turner, Charles, California State University, Chico  
Clarke, Susan, University of Colorado at Boulder  
Fiber, Pamela, California State University, Fullerton 
Ferguson, Michaele, University of Colorado at 
Boulder  
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PANEL 23.06  
PANEL 19.14  

The Power of the Latino Vote:  Lessons from the 
Past and Prospects for the Futures 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Flores, Henry,  St. Mary’s University, Texas  

Discussants:  Barreto, Matt, University of Washington  
Miranda, Luis, Mirram Group  
Gonzalez, Antonio, William C. Velasquez Institute  

PANEL 24.05  Identity, Democracy, and Feminist Theory 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Longo, Patrizia, Saint Mary’s College of California  

Papers: Feminism and Coalition:  Increasing Women’s 
Agency Through Democratic Practice 
Showden, Carisa, University of North Carolina, 
Greensboro  

 Existence in Despair:  Simone de Beauvoir and the 
Impossibility of Emancipation 
Marasco, Robyn, University of California, Berkeley  

 “Ye daughters of Africa, Awake! Awake! Arise!”:  
Reconsidering Black Womanhood in the Context of 
Multicultural Feminism 
Fleming, Eleanor, Vanderbilt University  

 Rethinking Gender in Republicanism 
Gaboury, Jennifer, City University of New York  
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Saturday March 18,2006 
3:15 PM-5:00 PM 

PANEL 01.02  Diversity and Democratic Performance 

Location:  Fiesta 2 

Chair:  Lockhart, Charles, Texas Christian University  

Papers: Consolidating Democracies in Plural Societies:  A 
Comparative Analysis of Weak Democracies and 
Ethnic Conflicts 
Montague, Megan, San Francisco State University  

 The Genetic Legacy of Identity Conflict:  Empathy, 
Solidarity, and the Politics of Hunter-Gatherer 
Groups 
Hattar, T., University of Washington, Seattle  

 Dilemmas of Diversity:  Ethno-Linguistic 
Fractionalization and the Rule of Law 
Touchton, Michael, University of Colorado  

Discussant:  Lockhart, Charles, Texas Christian University  

PANEL 03.03  Interest Group Politics:  Influencing 
Environmental Policy Decisions 

Location:  Fiesta 3 

Chair:  Emmons-Allison, Juliann, University of California, 
Riverside  

Papers: Necessary Partners?:  Grassroots Community 
Activists and Environmental Interest Groups Against 
Toxic Wastes 
Apollon, Dominique, California State University, 
Bakersfield  

 Examining Interest Group Influence on River Basin 
Interstate Compacts in the Southeastern United 
States 
Newman, James, Idaho State University  

 121



Saturday, March 18, 2006                                               3:15 – 5:00 PM  
 

 Evolving Use:  An Analysis of Use-Restricting 
Management Policies in National Parks Using the 
Advocacy Coalition Framework 
Reich, Michael, Willamette University  

Discussant:  Emmons-Allison, Juliann, University of California, 
Riverside  

PANEL 06.08  Reflections: US Foreign Policy and Implications 

Location:  Enchantment B 

Chair:  Martinez, Larry, California State University, Long 
Beach  

Papers: U.S. Global Security Policy, the UN, and the World:  
Historical Reflections 
Moore, John, California State Polytechnic University, 
Pomona  

 The U.S.-U.N. Relationship and the Promotion of 
Democratic Nation-Building 
Pubantz, Jerry, University of North Carolina, 
Greensboro  

 From Threat to Illegitimacy to Florida:  U.S. Policy 
and Cuba 
Bernell, David, Oregon State University  

 The War Next Door:  The Bush Doctrine and Political 
State Building 
Coaty, Patrick, Orange Coast College  

 Winning Hearts and Minds in the 20th Century 
Fattor, Eric, University of Denver  

Discussant:  Martinez, Larry, California State University, Long 
Beach  

PANEL 09.09  Roundtable: Progressive Political Science:  The 
Legacy of Kenneth M. Dolbeare 

Location:  Enchantment A 

Chair:  Brigham, John, University of Massachusetts, 
Amherst  
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Discussants:  Peschek, Joseph, Hamline University  
Daniels, Cynthia, Rutgers University  
Amy, Douglas, Mount Holyoke College  
DiStefano, Christine, University of Washington  
Cummings, Mike, Colorado University, Denver  
Dolbeare, Kenneth, Emeritus, Wisconsin, 
Washington, Massachusetts and Evergreen  

PANEL 10.04  Legislators and their Constituencies 

Location:  Enchantment E 

Chair:  Capell, Elizabeth, Capell & Associates  

Papers: Protecting Your Base:  Political Parties and Military 
Base Closures in the House of Representatives 
Rocca, Michael, University of New Mexico  

 Veto Points as State Economic Output 
Determinants:  Evidence from the 50 States 
Beverlin, Matthew, University of Kansas  

 Principal-Agent Theory and Leadership in State 
Senates 
Clucas, Richard, Portland State University  

 Ideology or Party?:  Revisiting Congressional Politics 
of Anti-Ballistic Missile Controversy, 1968-1970 
Seo, Jungkun, University of Texas at Austin  

Discussant:  Capell, Elizabeth, Capell & Associates  

PANEL 11.01  Political News: Sources, Frames, Bias 

Location:  Enchantment D 

Chair:  Broncatello, Alexis, University of California, 
Riverside  

Papers: What Makes the News?  The Organizational 
Determinants of the News Agenda 
Dunaway, Johanna, Rice University  

 Bias Through the Back Door:  Independent Source 
Selection in U.S. Press Coverage of Venezuela  
Delacour, Justin, University of New Mexico  
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 War, Geopolitics, and Foreign Policy Advocacy in 
International Media:  A Comparative Perspective  
Boaz, Cynthia, State University of New York, 
Brockport  

 Press Coverage of Mayoral Candidates:  The Role 
of Gender in News Reporting and Campaign Issue 
Speech 
Atkeson, Lonna Rae, University of New Mexico  
Krebs, Timothy, University of New Mexico  

Discussant:  Donavan, Janet, University of Puget Sound  

PANEL 14.25  Rethinking Authority:  Social Relationships, 
Political Practices 

Location:  Fiesta 1 

Chair:  Bellhouse, Mary, Providence College  

Papers: Evil Empire:  Gender and Family Relations in 
Rousseau’s Discourse on the Origin of Inequality  
Saccarelli, Emanuele, San Diego State University  

 The Impossibility of Authority:  The Social Context of 
Political Obligation 
Luxon, Nancy, University of Chicago  

 Burke and the Politics of Familial Authority 
Maxwell, Lida, Northwestern University  

 Impossible Professions, Possible Practices 
Naranch, Laurie, Siena College  

Discussant:  Kogl, Alexandra, University of Northern Iowa  

PANEL 14.26  Political Imagination 

Location:  Fiesta 4 

Chair:  Wingrove, Elizabeth, University of Michigan  

Papers: Publius and the Imagination 
Frank, Jason, Cornell University  
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 Enduring Agonism:  Between Individuality and 
Plurality 
McManus, Helen, University of California, Los 
Angeles  

 Imagination, Judgment, and the Passions 
Osher, Paul, University of California, Los Angeles  

Discussant:  Panagia, Davide, Trent University  

PANEL 18.04  
PANEL 20.08  

State and Local Policy 

Location:  Enchantment F 

Chair:  Northrop, Alana, California State University, 
Fullerton  

Papers: State Legislative Responses to Kelo v. City of New 
London 
Laverty, William, University of Michigan, Flint  

 Property Rights and Animal Law:  Changing 
Conceptions and Changing Policies 
Austin, Joshua, West Virginia University  
Hunter, Susan, West Virginia University  

 Rebuilding Neighborhoods:  A Local Strategy that 
Works 
Dantico, Marilyn, Arizona State University  
Mushkatel, Alvin, Arizona State University 

 Making Decentralization Work:  A Cross-National 
Examination of Local Government and Natural 
Resource Management in Latin America 
Andersson, Krister, Center for Institutions, 
Population, and Environmental Change  
Kauneckis, Derek, University of Nevada, Reno  

Discussant:  Arsneault, Shelly, California State University, 
Fullerton  
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PANEL 19.10  The Political Illusion of Diversity 

Location:  Enchantment C 

Chair:  Nelson, Catherine, Sonoma State University  

Papers: Foucault and Felon Disenfranchisement 
Dilts, Andrew, University of Chicago  

 Naomi Campbell Eats Levy’s Rye Bread:  Solidarity 
Politics, Exclusions, and Inclusions 
Brettschneider, Marla, University of New Hampshire 

 Fanon, Phenomenology, and the Quest for 
Complete Liberation:  An Existential Reduction from 
Neurotic to Normality 
Evans, Daw-Nay, DePaul University  

 Rawls and Arendt on Plurality:  Reflecting on the 
Limits of Democratic Diversity 
Kessel, Alisa, Duke University  

Discussant:  Nelson, Catherine, Sonoma State University  
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WPSA AWARD WINNERS:  2005 ANNUAL MEETING 
 
PI SIGMA ALPHA: ($250)  

To:  Walter Stone, University of California, Davis; Sarah Fulton, 
University of California, Davis; Sandy Maisel, Colby College, 
and Cherie Maestas, Texas Tech University. 

For their paper:  “Prospects, Money, Candidate Entry, and Vote 
Share in US House Elections:  What’s Causing What?”  

 
DISSERTATION AWARD: ($250) 

To:  Dr. Jeffrey F. Timmons, Instituto Tecnologico Autonomo de 
Mexico 

For his Dissertation:  “The Fiscal Contract: States, Taxes, and Public 
Services” Completed at: the University of California, San Diego 

 
BETTY NESVOLD AWARD (WOMEN AND POLITICS): ($250) 

To:  Ki-young Shin, University of Washington 
For her paper:  “Movement Without Activism:  Japanese Women’s 

Family Law Reform Movement Since the 1980s” 
 

BLACKS AND POLITICS: ($250)  
To:  Professor Mark Q. Sawyer, University of California, Los Angeles 
For his paper:  “DuBois’ Double Consciousness Versus Latin 

American Exceptionalism: Joe Arroyo, Salsa and Negritude” 
 
LATINA/LATINO POLITICS: ($250)  

To:  Professor Lisa Garcia Bedolla and Becki Scola, University of 
California, Irvine 

For their paper:  “Race, Connectedness and Social Capital in the 
United States” 

 
CHARLES REDD AWARD FOR BEST PAPER ON THE POLITICS OF 
THE AMERICAN WEST: ($250)   

To:  Professors Joe Bowersox and Karen Arabas, Willamette 
University 

For their paper:  “People, Fire and Scale: Obstacles to Ecosystem 
Management” 

POLITICAL RESEARCH QUARTERLY BEST ARTICLE AWARD: 
($1000) 

To:  Professor Natalia Letki, Nuffield College, Oxford 
For her December 2004 PRQ Article:  “Socialization for 

Participation?  Trust, Membership and Democratization in East-
Central Europe” 

 

 182



Annual Awards and Awards Committees 
 
At the 2006 Annual Meeting, the Association anticipates the following 
seven awards: 
 

The $250 Dissertation Award for the best doctoral 
dissertation completed at a university within the regional 
groupings of the WPSA between July 1, 2005, and June 30, 
2006. 
 
The $250 Pi Sigma Alpha Award for the best paper 
presented at the 2006 WPSA meeting.  
 
The $250 Betty Nesvold Women and Politics Award for the 
best paper on women and politics presented at the 2006 
WPSA meeting. 
 
The $250 WPSA Best Paper Award on Latino/Latina 
Politics for an outstanding paper on Latino and/or Latina 
politics. 
 
The $250 Award by Committee on the Status of Blacks for 
an outstanding paper discussing issues and problems that 
concern most Black Americans. 
 
The $1,000 Political Research Quarterly Best Article Award 
for the best article published in the Political Research 
Quarterly during 2006. 
 
The $250 Charles Redd Award for Best Paper on the 
Politics of the American West for the best paper on the 
politics of the American West presented at the 2006 Annual 
Meeting.  Papers may cover a broad range of topics—
governance, policy, culture, politics—and may compare the 
West to other regions.  The Charles Redd Center for Western 
Studies at Brigham Young University and the WPSA jointly 
offer this award. 
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AWARD SUBMISSIONS 
 

Please send award submission to the individuals listed below by the 
deadline noted.  No previously published material may be submitted. 
 
Pi Sigma Alpha Award  Deadline:  June 15, 2006 

John Garcia 
University of Arizona 

E-Mail: jag@email.arizona.edu 
 
Betty Nesvold Women And  Deadline:  June 15, 2006 
Politics Award  

Carrie Currier and Joanne Green 
Texas Christian University 

E-Mails: C.Currier@tcu.edu 
               J.Green@tcu.edu 

 
Latino/Latina Politics Deadline:  June 15, 2006 

Adrian Pantojas 
Arizona State University 
    E-Mail: adrian.pantoja@asu.edu 
 

Blacks and Politics Award  Deadline:  June 15, 2006 
Ange-Marie Hancock 
Yale University 
    E-Mail: Ange-Marie.Hancock@yale.edu 

 
Charles Redd Center Award  Deadline:  June 15, 2006 

David Damore 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
    E-Mail: david.damore@unlv.edu

  
Dissertation Award  Deadline:  October 15, 2006 

Valerie Martinez-Ebers 
Texas Christian University 
    E-Mail:  v.martinez@tcu.edu 
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Main Attractions In Albuquerque  
 

1) Sandia Peak Tramway 
10 Tramway Loop Northeast, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-856-7325 
 
The world's longest aerial tram ride takes visitors 2.7 miles to the 
10,000-foot peak of the Sandia Mountains.  Deer, coyotes, black 
bear, raccoons, bobcats, eagles and hawks inhabit Sandia 
Mountains and can be spotted from the cable cars above.  For more 
information, see http://www.sandiapeak.com 
 
2) Petroglyph National Monument 
6001 Unser Blvd Northwest, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-899-0205 
 
Up to 15,000 petroglyphs or prehistoric rock art images have been 
found on the West Mesa volcanic escarpment, located along a 17-
mile canyon outside of Albuquerque.  Three walking trails wind 
through the petroglyphs.  The visitor center is open daily 8-5.  $1 per 
vehicle on weekdays and $2 per vehicle on weekends.  For more 
information, see http://www.nps.gov/petr/ 
 
3) Historic Old Town 
Northeast of Central Ave. and Rio Grande Blvd. NW, Albuquerque, 
Tel: 505-243-3215 
 
Old Albuquerque's well preserved Spanish plaza is surrounded by 
restaurants and tourist shops selling rugs, Native American jewelry 
and crafts.  Stroll down narrow brick paths, past splendid examples 
of 18th century architecture, in this historic section of the city that 
also features the Rattlesnake Museum and quaint shops that sell 
southwestern goods.  For more information, see 
http://www.albuquerqueoldtown.com/ 
 
4) Indian Pueblo Cultural Center 
2401 12th St NW, Albuquerque, Tel: 800-766-4405 
 
Owned and run by the 19 Indian Pueblos of New Mexico, this 
important center showcases the history of the Pueblo people through 
ancient artifacts, dance demonstrations and art exhibits.  Indian 
dances are held on weekends year-round at 11:00 am and 2:00 pm.  
Open daily as follows: museum 9am-5pm; gift shops 9am-5:30pm; 
American Indian restaurant 7:30am-3:30pm.  For more information, 
see http://www.indianpueblo.org 
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5) New Mexico Museum of Natural History and Science 
1801 Mountain Rd. NW, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-841-2800 
 
Explore an ice cave, stand inside a "live" volcano or ride the 
"Evolator" back to the Age of Dinosaurs - the museum offers fun and 
interest for the entire family.  Visit exhibits on zoology, botany, 
geology and paleontology.  The museum also features Extreme 
Screen Dynatheater in exciting large-format films.  Open daily 9am-
5pm.  For more information, see http://www.nmnaturalhistory.org/ 
 
6) National Hispanic Cultural Center of New Mexico 
1701 Fourth Street SW, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-246-2261 
 
The center presents Hispanic arts and humanities in many forms: 
visual arts, drama, music, dance, literary arts, film, culinary arts, 
history, and more.  There's also a gift shop, an amphitheater and an 
indoor/outdoor restaurant.  Open Tue-Sun 10am-5pm.  For more 
information, see http://www.nhccnm.org/ 
 
7) National Atomic Museum 
1905 Mountain Road, NW, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-245-2137 
 
Moved from Los Alamos for security reasons after September 11, 
this museum pays tribute to the "Atomic Age," from Madame Marie 
Curie to the Manhattan Project to the development of the Atomic 
Bomb.  Open daily 9am-5pm.  For more information, see 
http://www.atomicmuseum.com 
 
8) Explora Science Center and Children's Museum of 

Albuquerque 
1701 Mountain Road NW, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-224-8300 
 
Fun and learning merge at this exciting science exploration center 
that's loaded with hands-on and interactive educational exhibits for 
people of all ages.  For more information, see 
http://www.explora.mus.nm.us 
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Albuquerque Biological Park 
2601 Central Ave. NW, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-764-6200 
 
Park complex offering three main sections the whole family can 
enjoy:  Albuquerque Aquarium, Rio Grande Botanic Garden and Rio 
Grande Zoo.  For more information, see 
http://www.cabq.gov/biopark/index.html 
 
9) Rio Grande Nature Center State Park 
2901 Candelaria Rd. NW, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-344-7240  
 
This 270-acre region of riverside forest and meadows offers hiking 
trails along the Rio Grande River and is considered an excellent spot 
for bird watching and viewing wildlife.  For more information, see 
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/emnrd/parks/  
 
10) American International Rattlesnake Museum 
202 San Felipe NW, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-242-6569 
 
This museum houses the world's largest collection of different 
species of live rattlesnakes and aims to correct common reptilian 
misconceptions.  There's other cool stuff, like beer cans branded with 
snake themes, original bottles of snake oil and other serpent-themed 
memorabilia through the ages.  For more information, see 
http://www.rattlesnakes.com 
 

Main Attractions In Santa Fe 
 
1) Palace of the Governors 
105 W. Palace Ave., Santa Fe, Tel: 505-827-6483 
 
Thought to be America's oldest continuously-occupied building, this 
former Spanish, Mexican and American governmental building is 
now a history museum.  For more information, see 
http://www.palaceofthegovernors.org/ 
 
2) Georgia O'Keeffe Museum 
217 Johnson Street, Santa Fe, Tel: 505-995-0785 
 
A celebration of the life and works of the famous contemporary artist, 
this museum is divided into nine exhibition galleries and has an 

 187



GUIDE TO ALBUQUERQUE AND ITS RESTAURANTS 
 

outdoor sculpture area.  It is the first museum in the world dedicated 
to a woman painter of international reputation.  For more information, 
see http://www.okeeffemuseum.org 
 
3) Museum of International Folk Art 
706 Camino Lejo, Santa Fe, Tel: 505-476-1200 
 
More than 120,000 objects are on display at this museum, including 
the Girard Foundation's collection of miniature buildings, streets and 
village scenes from 100 different countries.  For more information, 
see http://www.moifa.org/ 
 
4) Canyon Road, Santa Fe 
 
Rich in history and art, Canyon Road is the cultural center of Santa 
Fe.  For more information, see http://canyonroadarts.com/ 
 
5) The Plaza, Santa Fe 
 
Listed on the National Registry of Historic Places, the Plaza is the 
heart and soul of the city.  The gathering spot for residents and 
tourists alike is surrounded by city landmarks, shops and 
restaurants. 
 
6) Santuario De Nuestra Senora de Guadalupe 
100 S. Guadalupe St., Santa Fe, Tel: 505-988-2027 
 
Built in 1795, this church houses the oldest shrine to the Virgin Mary 
in the United States.  
 
7) St. Francis Cathedral 
Cathedral Place at San Francisco St., Santa Fe, Tel: 505-982-5619 
 
This cathedral was built in 1886, and is known for its beautiful 
Romanesque architecture. 
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Day Trips 

 
1) Bosque del Apache National Wildlife Refuge 
Along the Rio Grande River, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-344-7240  
 
A 12,900-acre refuge, located at the northern edge of the 
Chihuahuan desert, consisting of moist bottomlands, arid foothills 
and mesas, most of which are preserved as wilderness areas.  For 
more information, see 
http://www.fws.gov/southwest/refuges/newmex/bosque/ 
 
2) Jemez Mountain Trail  
 
Traveling this trail provides a journey through time.  A leisurely day 
trip along this National Scenic Byway takes you past fantastic 
geologic formations, ancient Indian ruins, and reminders of the 
area’s logging, mining and ranching heritage.  Many opportunities 
exist for hiking, fishing, camping, and cross-country skiing.  The 
Jemez Mountains also boast one of the most famous natural hot 
springs in the world.  For more information, see 
http://www.heartnm.com/ 
 
3) Turquoise Trail 
 
Named for the rich deposits of turquoise that cover the area, this 
National Scenic Byway encompasses 15,000 square miles in central 
New Mexico.  Enjoy breathtaking views from atop the Sandia Crest, 
the magnificent summit of the Sandia Mountains in the Cibola 
National Forest.  Native Americans have been mining the turquoise 
for centuries.  For more information, see http://www.heartnm.com/ 
 
4) Acoma Pueblo 
P.O. Box 309, Pueblo of Acoma, NM 87034, Tel: 505-552-6604 
 
Acoma Pueblo is popularly known as Sky City.  It was built on top of 
a 357-foot sandstone mesa many hundreds of years ago for strategic 
defense against raiders.  Acomans claim that their 70-acre village is 
the oldest continuously inhabited city in the United States.  For more 
information, see http://www.skycity.com/. 
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5) New Mexico Wineries 
 
New Mexico has the distinction of being the country’s oldest 
commercial wine-growing regions, predating California’s entry into 
the field by 140 years.  For information, see www.newmexico.org.  
From the Plan a Trip link, choose Food and Drink.  From there, link 
to Wineries for a list of New Mexico vineyards and wineries. 
 
6) El Morro National Monument 
Rt. 2, Box 43, Albuquerque, Tel: 505-783-4226 
 
About an hour and a half drive from Albuquerque.  Famous for its 
200-foot sandstone bluff, the bottom of the monument contains 
seven centuries of human inscriptions.  For more information, see 
http://www.nps.gov/elmo/ 
 
7) New Mexico Ghost Tours 
Tel: 505-249-7827 
 
Interactive ghost tours led by NM’s premier paranormal outfitters.  
For more information, see www.nmghosttours.com. 
 
For more information on Albuquerque and New Mexico day trips, 
contact the Albuquerque Convention and Visitors at 800-733-9918, 
or 505-842-9918, E -mail: meet@itsatrip.org, http://www.abqcvb.org/.  
The New Mexico Tourism Department also is a good source of 
information.  Its website is www.newmexico.org.  
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Dining in Albuquerque 
 

RESTAURANTS WITHIN WALKING DISTANCE 
Breakfast  
 

Café Café: 20 First Plaza Center NW #208, 505-843-6203 (0.3 miles). 
 

Coffeeman’s King Kona Coffee Company: 200 3rd St. NW, 505-766-
5662 (0.1 miles). 
 

Gold Street Caffe: 218 Gold Ave. SW, 505-765-1633 (0.3 miles). Great 
for breakfast and lunch.  Cool dining room.  Can get crowded.
 

Isabella’s: 200 3rd St. NW, Ste. 244, 505-244-9461 (0.1 miles). 
 

McGrath's Bar And Grill: in Hyatt, 505-842-1234. 
 

Starbucks: in Hyatt, 505-842-1234. 

Lunch 
 

ABQ Nick’s Crossroad Café: 400 Central Ave. SW, 505-242-8369 
Affordable and tasty American & Greek food; walking distance (0.4 
miles). 
 

Al’s New York Pizza Department: 215 Central Ave. NW, Ste 1B, 505-
766-NYPD 
Crust NY-style pizza, calzones, and hot Italian sandwiches; walking 
distance (0.2 miles). 
 

Sushi King: 118 Central Ave. SW, 505-842-5099 
Offers a full menu of nigiri sushi, sashimi, and roll sushi. Open daily for 
lunch. 
 

Teriyaki Kitchen Restaurant: 521 Central Ave. NW #A, 505-766-9405 
Japanese food; walking distance (0.3 miles). 
 

The Library Bar & Grill: 312 Central Ave. SW, 505-242-2992 
Boasting a great lunch; walking distance (0.4 miles). 

Lunch & Dinner 
 
Deli’s Relish: 411 Central Ave. NM, 505-248-0002 
An awesome upscale sandwich shop and cheese purveyor. 
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Maloney’s Tavern: 325 Central Ave. NW, 505-242-7422 
American food with the best music from the 70’s, 80’s & 90’s; walking 
distance (0.2 miles). 
 
Pearl’s Dive: 509 Central Ave. NW, 505-244-9405 
Low key bar with sandwiches, salads and microbrews. 
 
Thai Crystal Restaurant: 109 Gold Ave. SW, 505-244-3344 
Thai food; walking distance (0.4 miles). 
 
Tucanos Brazilian Grill: 110 Central Ave. SW, 505-246-9900 
Unlimited fresh grilled, seasoned beef, poultry & seafood; walking 
distance (0.4 miles).  Reservations recommended. 
 

RESTAURANTS WITHIN SHORT CAB RIDE 
 

Breakfast & Lunch 
 

Barelas Coffee House: 1502 4th St. SW, 505-843-7577 
Short cab ride (1.3 mile); New Mexico cuisine; an old-fashioned chile 
parlor in the Hispanic Historic Route 66.  A local institution frequented by 
New Mexico politicos.  Closed on Sunday. No dinner.  
 

Buster’s 66: 3624 Central Ave. SE, 505-232-2787 
Great coffee, relaxed environment; range of breakfast items, from the 
traditional American breakfast, New Mexican breakfast burritos, and a 
wide variety of tasty bagel sandwiches; free magazines (including some 
very trashy ones). 
 

Java Joe's: 906 Park Ave. SW, 505-765-1514 
Short cab ride (0.6 mile); great place for breakfast and lunch, excellent 
coffee. Cool reggae vibe.  
 

Breakfast, Lunch & Dinner 
 

Duran Central Café: 1815 Central Ave. NW, 505-247-4141 
Offers a small selection of some of the best New Mexican fare to be 
found in Albuquerque, always busy around lunch time; short cab ride 
(about 1 mile).  
 

 192



GUIDE TO ALBUQUERQUE AND ITS RESTAURANTS 
 
Flying Star: 3416 Central Ave. SE, 505-255-6633; 723 Silver Ave SW, 
505-244-8099 
A mix of creative Asian, American, and New Mexican dishes; short cab 
ride (3 miles); breakfast, lunch & dinner daily.  A diverse menu. 
Consistent.  
 
Frontier Restaurant: 2400 Central Ave. SE, 505-266-0550 
American and New Mexican food. The food is not great, but the place is 
colorful, some might say cheesy; short cab ride (about 3 miles, across 
from UNM). Open daily 24 hrs.   

 
Il Vicino: 3403 Central Ave. NE, 505-266-7855 
Good wood fired pizza and calzones, salads and sandwiches and their 
own beer. 

Lunch & Dinner 
 

Ambrozia Café & Wine Bar: 108 Rio Grande NW, 505-242-6560 
International food, beautiful fine dining atmosphere; short cab ride (1.5 
miles).  
 
Artichoke Café: 424 Central Ave. SE, 505-243-0200 
Cuisines: Italian/Continental, excellent food, good wine (there is a wine 
bar); short cab ride (0.6 miles).  
 
El Patio De Albuquerque: 142 Harvard St. NE, 505-268-4245 
High quality New Mexican food; short cab ride (2 miles). 
 
Graze by Jennifer James: 3128 Central Ave. SE, 505-268-4729 
Excellent and innovative new American cuisine, served in a small plate 
style; short cab ride (2.4 miles). Nob Hill. Reservations recommended. 
 
La Crepe Michel: 400 San Felipe St. NW Ste C2, 505-242-1251 
French; short cab ride (2 miles); outdoor seating.   
 
Orchid Thai Cuisine: 4300 Central Ave. SE, 505-265-4047 
Great Thai food with moderate prices.  
 
Sadie's Dining Room: 6230 Fourth St. NW, 505-345-5339 
High quality local traditional cuisine; short cab ride (about 4.5 miles). 
Located at a bowling ally, an authentic local experience.  
 

 193



GUIDE TO ALBUQUERQUE AND ITS RESTAURANTS 
 
Season’s Rotisserie & Grill: 2031 Mountain Rd. NW, 505-766-5100  
Consistently excellent American food; short cab ride (2 miles) to Old 
Town. 
 

Scalo: 3500 Central Ave. SE, 505-255-8781 
High quality Italian food, featuring antipasti and pasta; short cab ride 
(about 3 miles). Nob Hill.  
 

Vivace: 3118 Central Ave. SE, 505-268-5965 
Excellent Northern Italian food, seafood, pasta, veal; consistently good 
preparation and service. Nob Hill. 
 

Yanni's Mediterranean Bar and Grill: 3109 Central Ave. NE, 505-268-9250 
Tasty Mediterranean cuisine; short cab ride (about 3 miles) to Nob Hill. 
Reservations recommended. 
 

Zinc: 3009 Central Ave. NE, 505-254-9462 
High quality American bistro fare.  Elegant dining room.  Extensive wine 
list.  Call to find out about live music (jazz primarily) in the bar located 
downstairs.  
 

RESTAURANTS IN METRO AREA 

Lunch & Dinner 
 

Chow’s Chinese Bistro: 1950 Juan Tabo Blvd. NE, 505-298-3000 
A contemporary Chinese eatery with creatively named dishes; long cab 
ride (about 10 miles). 
 
El Pinto: 10500 4th St. NW; 505-898-1771 
Superb traditional New Mexican cuisine; long cab ride (about 12 miles). 
Reservations recommended.  

 

High Finance Restaurant & Tavern: 40 Tramway Rd. NE, 505-243-9742 
Cuisines: American, seafood, steakhouse, continental; long cab ride (11 
miles); child-Friendly. This is where you eat when you take the Tram up 
to the Sandia Crest, which you can also reach by car. 
 

VEGETARIAN/VEGAN 
 

20 Carrots: 2110 Central Ave. SE, 505-242-1320 
Vegan-friendly (not 100% vegetarian), organic, juice-bar, take-out; short 
cab ride (near UNM). 
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Annapurna Chai House: 2201 Silver SE, 505-262-2424 
Indian Vegan food; has lunch special, huge selection of teas; short cab 
ride (near UNM).  
 
Fei’s Health Café: 2114 E. Central, 505-243-3390 
Chinese food; creative tofu dishes; small nice setting; short cab ride 
(across from UNM). 

 
* The distances are walking or driving distances from the Hyatt hotel to 
the specific destinations.  Please call ahead for hours.  
 
** For more dining information, please visit DowntownABQ at 
http://www.downtownabq.com/dining/index.php and the Albuquerque 
Convention and Visitors Bureau at http://www.abqcvb.org/visitors/dining/. 
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EXHIBITORS 
 

The Western Political Science Association extends its thanks to the 
following Exhibitors for their participation at our annual meeting: 
 

CQ Press 
Cambridge University Press 
Encounter Books 
Inter-University Consortium for Political and Social  
    Research (ICPSR) 
New York Times 
Scholar’s Choice 
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CQ Press
Just Published

Between Peril and Promise: The Politics of International Law, Rochester
Debating the Presidency: Conflicting Perspectives on the American 
   Executive, Ellis/Nelson
Understanding Dogmas and Dreams: A Text, 2nd ed., Love 
The Electoral Challenge: Theory Meets Practice, Craig
The Challenge of Politics: An Introduction to Political Science, 2nd ed., 

Riemer/Simon/Romance
American Foreign Policy: A Framework for Analysis, Chittick
International Security: Problems and Solutions, P. Morgan

Coming Summer 2006 
A Stata Companion to Political Analysis, Pollock
The Politics of Governing: A Comparative Introduction, Graham et al.
Perspectives on International Relations: Power, Institutions, and Ideas, Nau
Managing Urban America, 6th ed., D. Morgan/England/Pelissero
Urban Issues: Selections from The CQ Researcher, 3rd ed.
Public Policy: Politics, Analysis, and Alternatives, 2nd ed., Kraft/Furlong
Principles and Practice of American Politics: Classic and Contemporary 
   Readings, 3rd ed., Kernell/Smith
Politics in Europe: An Introduction to the Politics of the United Kingdom,  
   France, Germany, Italy, Sweden, Russia, Poland, and the European Union,
 4th ed., Hancock et al.

Parties, Politics, and Public Policy in America, 10th ed., Hetherington/Keefe
Media Power in Politics, 5th ed., Graber 
Keeping the Republic: Power and Citizenship in American Politics, 2nd 

Brief ed., Barbour/Wright
American Intergovernmental Relations, 4th ed., O’Toole
American Foreign Policy Since World War II, 17th ed., Hook/Spanier
American Democracy in Peril: Eight Challenges to America’s Future,
   5th ed., Hudson
Issues for Debate in American Public Policy: Selections from The CQ 
   Researcher, 7th ed.








